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Overall Winner: Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett [Mazda MX-5]

RESULTS



http://www.peespeed.com/
http://www.rallyscore.net/
http://www.rallyscore.net/

Ulster Automobile Club

Official Final Classification

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

27 Dec 14

Num
1 2
2 15
3 103
4 7
5 14
6 4
7 1
8 11
9 8
10 102
11 101
12 124
13 112
14 108
15 53
16 9
17 130
18 50
19 117
20 121
21 106
22 140
23 17
24 44
25 160
26 105
27 119
28 45
29 113
30 109

Driver

Robert Woodside
David Crothers
Daniel Byrne
Mark Woodside
Mark Faulkner
Allan Harryman
Eric Patterson
Peter Dowds
Bryan Mutch
Eamonn Byrne
Frank Lenehan
Matthew Mason
Paul Blair

Richard Swanston
Jamie McMillan
Brian Crawford
Michael Henderson
Andrew Hughes
Michael Reid

Jonathan Henderson

Robert Woodside
Jay Colville

Harry McAllister
Alan Jardine

Alan T Reid
Damien Doran
Peter Dornan
Liam Regan

Paul Lowther
Tony McLaughlin

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Dean Beckett
Barbara Kane
Kevin Fagan
Andy Blair
Trevor Faulkner
Suz Graham

Raymond Donaldson

Johnny Hart

Ken McEntee
Anthony Preston
Joanna Lenehan
Paul Hone
Olwen Blair
Ciaran Carey
George McMillan
Michael Patterson
John Henderson
Neil Anderson
Anna Reid

John Henderson
David Allen

Will Corry

Liz Minton

Lloyd Cochrane
Roger McCombe
James Doran
Gareth Evans
David McElroy
Mark Irwin
Clifford Auld

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Roadster
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Toyota Starlet
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Nova
Citroén Saxo
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Geoffrey

MG Midget
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort

MG Midget
Mazda

Ford Escort Mexico
Peugeot 206
Toyota Starlet
Peugeot 106
Ford Escort Mkl
Toyota Starlet
BMW 318
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1092
1095
1106
1119
1120
1123
1126
1131
1131
1137
1138
1150
1150
1158
1160
1163
1169
1173
1176
1182
1185
1190
1191
1193
1197
1198
1202
1202
1205
1208

Gap lead

101
105
106
110
110
113
116

Gap previous
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Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

27 Dec 14

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

148
36
28

144
19
47

134

138

107

155
16
13
37

137
43

128
54
32

149

157
49
20
35

125
52
29

133

150
58
22

Stephen Jess

Mark Brien

Stuart Annesley
Peter Alan Caldwell
Adrian Patterson

Christopher Johnston

Sam Lyle

Davy Young

Neil Fletcher
David Hornan
Godfrey Donaldson
Wallace McKee
Ted Gaffney
Craig Bennett
Anthony Quinn
David Greer
Robert Robinson
Michael Rice
Craig McCullough
Darren Fleck
Alastair Green
Stuart Campbell
Sammy Johnston
Arthur Mcmullan
Niall McKenna
Conor Auld
Brendan Mullan
Phillip McCrea
Marcus Dickson
Simon Bell

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Gavin Jess

Anna Brien
Charlie Pearse
David Lilburn
Paul Gray
Michael Johnston
Michael Workman
Richard Nelson
Laura Fletcher
Jimmy Ray

TBC

Ben McKee
Karen Gaffney
Peter Bennett
Stephen Kelly
Sandra Greer
Jonny McCarthy
Conall Rice
William Kirkpatick
Gary Wilson
Barry ElImore
Gavin Campbell
Conor Fitzsimons
Adam McMullan
Chris McKenna
James Scott
Martin McBride
Mark Stewart
Lisa McVeigh
TBC

Peugeot 205 GTI
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Almera
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
Morris Mini
Ford Escort Mexico
Citroén Xsara
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
VW Golf GTI
Citroén C1
Ford Puma
Mitsubishi Colt
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta Si
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Ford Anglia
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Renault Clio
Toyota Corolla
Mazda MX-5
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1215
1216
1217
1220
1220
1223
1224
1228
1230
1232
1233
1233
1239
1240
1241
1243
1246
1248
1253
1257
1261
1262
1263
1266
1266
1268
1269
1269
1275
1277

Gap lead
123
124
125
128
128
131
132
136
138
140
141
141
147
148
149
151
154
156
161
165
169
170
171
174
174
176
177
177
183
185

Gap previous
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Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

27 Dec 14

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Num |Driver

27
39
136
122
123
25
24
42
139
143
31
126
48
142
38
145
26
12
153
131
46
18
147
118
21
129
120

111
104

Stuart Montgomery
Robert Allingham
Mervyn Williamson
Ron Mullen

Conor Kennedy
Andrew Blair
Tommy Hood
Rodney McCready
Richard Hool

Peter Lyttle

Kevin McNamee
Johnny Kennedy
Ronnie Boyd
Fergus Mallon
Donald Urquhart
Alex Scott

Chris Arthur
Gilmore Magee
Martin Conlon
Patrick McCartan
Robert Reid
Michael Hutchinson
Derek Crossen
Maurice Eakin
Douglas Reid
Samuel Mark Brownlee
Stan Harper

Simon Woodside
Andy Johnson
Richard Earney

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Neil Walker
Thomas Maxwell
Marcus Morrow

Malcolm McQueen

Jack Toner
Bill Blair
Jim Allen

Shiralee McCready

Scott Hool
Aaron Dinsmore
John McNamee
John Clarke
Tristan Kelly
Chris Mallon
Eilidh Urquhart
Jody Patterson
Alastair Robinson
Mervyn Gregg
Declan Hoey
Darren Killen

RJ Evans

Simon Bryson
Julie Crossen
Conn Williamson
Timothy Crean
Ryan Jones
Daniel Harper
Steven Dowds
George Johnson
Andrew Earney

Mazda MX-5

BMW 318ti

VW Beetle

Nissan Sunny
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Ford Sierra

Mazda Xedos
Mitsubishi Colt
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Ford Puma

MG ZR

Land Rover Series 3
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Ford Puma

Toyota Starlet
Ford Fiesta

Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda MX-5
Triumph Spitfire
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Chevette HS
Toyota Starlet

N
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1277
1280
1282
1292
1293
1306
1307
1310
1316
1316
1317
1317
1321
1330
1335
1342
1347
1350
1365
1381
1382
1403
1423
1432
1434
1440
1491
1580
1669
2104

Gap lead
185
188
190
200
201
214
215
218
224
224
225
225
229
238
243
250
255
258
273
289
290
311
331
340
342
348
399
488
577
1012

Gap previous
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Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

27 Dec 14

91 161
92 132
51
110
141
41
114
115
34
151
116
127
23
159
10
146

Anthony Lyle
Owen Murray
Dermot Johnson
Norman Ferguson
Kevin Daly
Damien Mooney
Colin Earney
Paul Mooney
Mark Smyth
Michael Smith
Steven Ferguson
David McShane
Wesley Lyle
Drew Jamison
Fintan McGrady
Gareth Hoare

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Gary Healey
Ronnie Griffin
Alan Boyd
Brendan Monney
Mark Maxwell
Conor Nevin
Robert Dickson
Lorraine McMorrow
Craig Smyth
Darwyn Young
Mark King

Tony McShane
TBC

Alan McClean
Ronan McGrady
Chris Magowan

Hyundai Coupe
Toyota Starlet
Austin Healy
Peugeot 106
Toyota Yaris
Citroén Saxo
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Nova
Citroén Saxo VTR
Citroén Saxo
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
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2628
2772
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Gap lead
1536
1680

Gap previous
524
144
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Class 1: Experts Class 2: Novices
Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous
1 2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 1092 1 14 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner Mazda MX-5 1120
2 15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1095 3 3 2 11 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart Mazda MX-5 1131 11 11
3 103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 1106 14 11 3 130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson Toyota Starlet 1169 49 38
4 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1119 27 13 4 50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson Geoffrey 1173 53 4
5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda Roadster 1123 31 4 5 140 Jay Colville/Will Corry MG Midget 1190 70 17
6 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1126 34 3 6 44 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mexico 1193 73 3
7 8 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee Mazda MX-5 1131 39 5 7 45 Liam Regan/David McElroy Ford Escort Mkll 1202 82 9
8 102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Toyota Starlet 1137 45 6 7 119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans Peugeot 106 1202 82 0
9 101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1138 46 1 9 148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess Peugeot 205 GTI 1215 95 13
10 112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair Vauxhall Nova 1150 58 12 10 36 Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget 1216 96 1
10 124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 1150 58 0 11 28 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 1217 97 1
12 108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroén Saxo 1158 66 12 19 Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray Mazda MX-5 1220 100 3
13 53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan Toyota Starlet 1160 68 12 144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn Nissan Almera 1220 100 0
14 9 Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson Mazda MX-5 1163 71 3 14 47 Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnston Ford Fiesta 1223 103 3
15 117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid MG Midget 1176 84 13 15 134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 1224 104 1
16 121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson  Nissan Micra 1182 90 6 16 138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson Morris Mini 1228 108 4
17 106 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 1185 93 3 17 13 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 1233 113 5
18 17 Harry McAllister/Liz Minton Mazda 1191 99 6 18 137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett Citroén C1 1240 120 7
19 160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe Peugeot 206 1197 105 6 19 43 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 1241 121 1
20 105 Damien Doran/James Doran Toyota Starlet 1198 106 1 20 128 David Greer /Sandra Greer Mitsubishi Colt 1243 123 2
21 113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin Toyota Starlet 1205 113 7 21 32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice Toyota MR2 1248 128 5
22 109 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld BMW 318 1208 116 3 22 149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick Peugeot 205 1253 133 5
23 107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 1230 138 22 23 20 Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell Mazda MX-5 1262 142 9
24 155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray Citroén Xsara 1232 140 2 24 29 Conor Auld/James Scott Mazda MX-5 1268 148 6
25 16 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC Mazda MX-5 1233 141 25 133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Toyota Starlet 1269 149 1
26 37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney VW Golf GTI 1239 147 25 150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart Renault Clio 1269 149 0
27 54 Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy Mazda MX-5 1246 154 27 58 Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh Toyota Corolla 1275 155 6
28 157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 1257 165 11 28 22 Simon Bell/TBC Mazda MX-5 1277 157 2
29 49 Alastair Green/Barry EImore Ford Fiesta Si 1261 169 28 27 Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker Mazda MX-5 1277 157 0
30 35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons Ford Fiesta 1263 171 30 39 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell BMW 318ti 1280 160 3
31 52 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Mazda MX-5 1266 174 31 123 Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner Nissan Micra 1293 173 13
31 125 Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 1266 174 32 25 Andrew Blair/Bill Blair Mazda MX-5 1306 186 13
33 136 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow VW Beetle 1282 190 16 33 24 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen Mazda MX-5 1307 187 1
34 122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen Nissan Sunny 1292 200 10 34 42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready  Ford Sierra 1310 190 3
35 153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey Ford Puma 1365 273 73 35 139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool Mazda Xedos 1316 196 6
36 118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson Peugeot 106 Rallye 1432 340 67 35 143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore Mitsubishi Colt 1316 196 0
37 120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper Nissan Micra 1491 399 59 37 31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee Mazda MX-5 1317 197 1
38 6 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 1580 488 89 37 126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke Mazda MX-5 1317 197 0
39 111 AndyJohnson/George Johnson Vauxhall Chevette HS 1669 577 89 39 48 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 1321 201 4
40 104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 2104 1012 435 40 142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 1330 210 9

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club

Class 1: Experts (continued)
Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator
41 161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady
3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson
5 Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Car

Hyundai Coupe
Austin Healy
Peugeot 106
Toyota Yaris
Toyota Starlet
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Total
2628
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

to lead

1536

to previous

524

Class 2: Novices (continued)

Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

38
145
26
12
131
46
18
147
21
129
132
41
34
151
127
23
30
33
40
135
146

Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson

Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen
Robert Reid/RJ Evans

Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson
Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen
Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean
Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones
Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin
Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin
Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth

Michael Smith/Darwyn Young
David McShane/Tony McShane
Wesley Lyle/TBC

Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield
Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC

Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray
Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar
Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan

Car

Land Rover Series 3
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Triumph Spitfire
Toyota Starlet
Citroén Saxo
Citroén Saxo VTR
Citroén Saxo
Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Gt Coupe
BMW 318ti
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Nissan Micra

Total
1335
1342
1347
1350
1381
1382
1403
1423
1434
1440
2772
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

27 Dec 14

to lead to previous
215 5
222 7
227 5
230 3
261 31
262 1
283 21
303 20
314 11
320 6
1652 1332

Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

MTC1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 mtc2| B "
Brians Farm Robins Farm Lagan Valley Steel Law Transport ey 8

Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen]| Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen] o
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 1 44 [44] 41 [41] 69 [69] 34 [34] 188 19
15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1 41 [41] 43 [43] 67 [67] 31 [31] 182 6
103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 1 39 [39] 41 [41] 66 [66] 30 [30] 176 1
7  Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1 42 [42] 43 [43] 72 [72] 36 [36] 193 26
14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner Mazda MX-5 2 41 [41] 40 [40] 68 [68] 36 [36] 185 10
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda Roadster 1 45 [45] 41 [41] 71 [71] 35 [35] 192 23
1  Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson  Mazda MX-5 1 45 [45] 42 [42] 72 [72] 36 [36] 195 30
8  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee Mazda MX-5 1 44 [44] 43 [43] 73 [73] 33 [33] 193 26
11 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart Mazda MX-5 2 43 [43] 42 [42] 68 [68] 32 [32] 185 10
102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Toyota Starlet 1 38 [38] 42 [42] 68 [68] 30 [30] 178 3
101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1 38 [38] 40 [40] 69 [69] 32 [32] 179 4
112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair Vauxhall Nova 1 40 [40] 41 [41] 70 [70] 30 [30] 181 5
124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 1 39 [39] 41 [41] 69 [69] 34 [34] 183 7
108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroén Saxo 1 42 [42] 45 [45] 69 [69] 30 [30] 186 14
53  Jamie McMillan/George McMillan Toyota Starlet 1 41 [41] 43 [43] 81 [81] 32 [32] 197 34
9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson Mazda MX-5 1 44 [44] 43 [43] 81 [81] 34 [34] 202 53
130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson  Toyota Starlet 2 41 [41] 43 [43] 69 [69] 31 [31] 184 8
50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson Geoffrey 2 52 [52] 43 [43] 69 [69] 33 [33] 197 34
117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid MG Midget 1 43 [43] 34 [34] 70 [70] 30 [30] 177 2
121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1 43 [43] 52 [52] 71 [71] 32 [32] 198 39
106 Robert Woodside/David Allen Ford Escort 1 41 [41] 44 [44] 75 [75] 32 [32] 192 23
140 Jay Colville/Will Corry MG Midget 2 41 [41] 43 [43] 70 [70] 32 [32] 186 14
17  Harry McAllister/Liz Minton Mazda 1 45 [45] 47 [47] 75 [75] 32 [32] 199 44
44  Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mexic 2 44 [44] 44 [44] 78 [78] 34 [34] 200 47
160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe Peugeot 206 1 41 [41] 42 [42] 72 [72] 31 [31] 186 14
105 Damien Doran/James Doran Toyota Starlet 1 42 [42] 46 [46] 80 [80] 32 [32] 200 47
45  Liam Regan/David McElroy Ford Escort MkI| 2 45 [45] 54 [54] 74 [74] 34 [34] 207 66
119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans Peugeot 106 2 44 [44] 46 [46] 74 [74] 32 [32] 196 33
113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin Toyota Starlet 1 45 [45] 46 [46] 75 [75] 31 [31] 197 34
109 Tony MclLaughlin/Clifford Auld BMW 318 1 43 [43] 47 [47] 74 [74] 34 [34] 198 39
148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess Peugeot 205 GTI 2 42 [42] 43 [43] 86 [86] 33 [33] 204 59
36  Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget 2 49 [49] 45 [45] 75 [75] 35 [35] 204 59
28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 2 41 [41] 44 [44] 68 [68] 33 [33] 186 14
19  Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray Mazda MX-5 2 45 [45] 50 [50] 69 [69] 33 [33] 197 34
144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn Nissan Almera 2 41 [41] 45 [45] 74 [74] 31 [31] 191 21
47 Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnstol Ford Fiesta 2 46 [46] 45 [45] 76 [76] 36 [36] 203 57
134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman Vauxhall Nova 2 68 Max 46 [46] 76 [76] 34 [34] 224 89
138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson Morris Mini 2 45 [45] 45 [45] 77 [77] 34 [34] 201 49
107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexic 1 44 [44] 47 [47] 73 [73] 31 [31] 195 30
155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray Citroén Xsara 1 43 [43] 45 [45] 74 [74] 33 [33] 195 30
13 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 2 48 [48] 51 [51] 88 [88] 35 [35] 222 87
16 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC Mazda MX-5 1 46 [46] 48 [48] 79 [79] 34 [34] 207 66

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

27 Dec 14

Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

MTC1 Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 mtc2| B "
Brians Farm Robins Farm Lagan Valley Steel Law Transport ey 8
Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen]| Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen] o

37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney VW Golf GTI 1 44 [44] 48 [48] 75 [75] 34 [34] 201 49
137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett Citroén C1 2 46 [46] 47 [47] 75 [75] 34 [34] 202 53
43  Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 2 44 [44] 49 [49] 76 [76] 38 [38] 207 66
128 David Greer /Sandra Greer Mitsubishi Colt 2 42 [42] 46 [46] 77 [77] 33 [33] 198 39
54  Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy Mazda MX-5 1 43 [43] 47 [47] 74 [74] 37 [37] 201 49
32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice Toyota MR2 2 41 [41] 51 [51] 72 [72] 38 [38] 202 53
149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick ~Peugeot 205 2 43 [43] 45 [45] 73 [73] 31 [31] 192 23
157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson Vauxhall Corsa 1 43 [43] 46 [46] 75 [75] 34 [34] 198 39
49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore Ford Fiesta Si 1 49 [49] 49 [49] 96 Max 37 [37] 231 94
20  Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell Mazda MX-5 2 46 [46] 52 [52] 72 [72] 35 [35] 205 62
35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons  Ford Fiesta 1 53 [53] 48 [48] 75 [75] 39 [39] 215 85
52  Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna Mazda MX-5 1 45 [45] 55 [55] 74 [74] 34 [34] 208 72
125 Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan ~ Ford Anglia 1 44 [44] 55 [55] 77 [77] 32 [32] 208 72
29  Conor Auld/James Scott Mazda MX-5 2 47 [47] 46 [46] 75 [75] 37 [37] 205 62
133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride Toyota Starlet 2 40 [40] 48 [48] 79 [79] 32 [32] 199 44
150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart Renault Clio 2 43 [43] 45 [45] 74 [74] 32 [32] 194 28
58  Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh Toyota Corolla 2 46 [46] 47 [47] 77 [77] 34 [34] 204 59
22  Simon Bell/TBC Mazda MX-5 2 45 [45] 46 [46] 82 [82] 36 [36] 209 74
27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker Mazda MX-5 2 51 [51] 48 [48] 78 [78] 38 [38] 215 85
39  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell ~ BMW 318ti 2 44 [44] 51 [51] 81 [81] 36 [36] 212 81
136 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow VW Beetle 1 43 [43] 48 [48] 68 [68] 42 [42] 201 49
122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen Nissan Sunny 1 49 [49] 51 [51] 78 [78] 35 [35] 213 82
123  Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner Nissan Micra 2 46 [46] 44 [44] 77 [77] 35 [35] 202 53
25  Andrew Blair/Bill Blair Mazda MX-5 2 52 [52] 53 [53] 79 [79] 39 [39] 223 88
24 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen Mazda MX-5 2 52 [52] 49 [49] 96 Max 37 [37] 234 97
42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Ford Sierra 2 45 [45] 52 [52] 76 [76] 34 [34] 207 66
139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool Mazda Xedos 2 43 [43] 51 [51] 76 [76] 35 [35] 205 62
143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore Mitsubishi Colt 2 51 [51] 49 [49] 75 [75] 32 [32] 207 66
31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee Mazda MX-5 2 44 [44] 54 [54] 77 [77] 35 [35] 210 75
126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke Mazda MX-5 2 46 [46] 50 [50] 74 [74] 33 [33] 203 57
48  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 2 47 [47] 50 [50] 96 FAIL 35 [35] 228 93
142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 2 53 [53] 56 [56] 88 [88] 34 [34] 231 94
38 Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart Land Rover Series 2 51 [51] 49 [49] 86 [86] 40 [40] 226 92
145 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 2 47 [47] 51 [51] 76 [76] 36 [36] 210 75
26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5 2 55 [55] 55 [55] 78 [78] 36 [36] 224 89
12  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 2 48 [48] 47 [47] 80 [80] 35 [35] 210 75
153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey Ford Puma 1 45 [45] 46 [46] 71 [71] 32 [32] 194 28
131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen Toyota Starlet 2 43 [43] 47 [47] 86 [86] 38 [38] 214 84
46 Robert Reid/R) Evans Ford Fiesta 2 48 (48] 55 [55] 84 [84] 37 [37] 224 89
18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson Mazda MX-5 2 45 [45] 61 [61] 96 FAIL 38 [38] 240 98
147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen Nissan Micra 2 45 [45] 48 [48] 82 [82] 32 [32] 207 66
118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson Peugeot 106 Rally 1 45 [45] 51 [51] 75 [75] 34 [34] 205 62
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21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean Mazda MX-5 2 45 [45] 56 [56] 76 [76] 60 FAIL 150 387 101
129 Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones  Triumph Spitfire 2 57 [57] 53 [53] 86 [86] 36 [36] 232 96
120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper Nissan Micra 1 45 [45] 57 [57] 76 [76] 35 [35] 213 82
6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 1 47 [47] 43 [43] 72 [72] 35 [35] 197 34
111 Andy Johnson/George Johnson Vauxhall Chevette 1 42 [42] 54 [54] 71 [71] 31 [31] 198 39
104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 1 43 [43] 43 [43] 74 [74] 31 [31] 191 21
161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey Hyundai Coupe 1 43 [43] 40 [40] 70 [70] 33 [33] 186 14
132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin Toyota Starlet 2 41 [41] 44 [44] 69 [69] 31 [31] 185 10
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd Austin Healy 1 46 [46] 45 [45] 82 [82] 38 [38] 211 79
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney  Peugeot 106 1 43 [43] 42 [42] 71 [71] 32 [32] 188 19
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell Toyota Yaris 1 46 [46] 45 [45] 76 [76] 32 [32] 199 44
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin Citroén Saxo 2 40 [40] 43 [43] 96 FAIL 32 [32] 211 79

114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson Toyota Starlet 1 39 [39] 45 [45] 70 [70] 30 [30] 184 8
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow Vauxhall Nova 1 39 [39] 44 [44] 72 [72] 30 [30] 185 10
34  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroén Saxo VTR 2 54 [54] 54 [54] 96 FAIL 42 [42] 246 99
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young Citroén Saxo 2 150 [0] 53 [53] 83 [83] 34 [34] 320 100
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King Vauxhall Nova 1 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
127 David McShane/Tony McShane Ford Fiesta 2 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC Mazda MX-5 2 44 [44] 47 [47] 87 [87] 32 [32] 210 75
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean Ford Fiesta 1 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady Mazda MX-5 1 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson Mazda MX-5 1 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
5  Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke Mazda MX-5 1 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
30 Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield Mazda MX-5 2 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
33  Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC Mazda Gt Coupe 2 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
40  Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray BMW 318ti 2 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
135 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar Volkswagen Golf ¢~ 2 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
146 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan Nissan Micra 2 150 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 900 102
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It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 MTC3 S " S%® "
Jordan Concrete A Jordan Concrete B Stoneyford Dundrod Paddock o g c |9 g

Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] & o oo
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 42 [42] 32 [32] [0] 72 [72] 146 2 334 7
15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 40 [40] 32 [32] [0] 77 [77] 149 6 331 4
103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 37 [37] 32 [32] [0] 76 [76] 145 1 321 1
7  Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 40 [40] 33 [33] [0] 76 [76] 149 6 342 12
14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 39 [39] 36 [36] [0] 76 [76] 151 10 336 8
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 [42] 33 [33] [0] 76 [76] 151 10 343 14
1  Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 39 [39] 32 [32] [0] 76 [76] 147 5 342 12
8  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 46 [46] 33 [33] [0] 78 [78] 157 22 350 22
11  Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 38 [38] 32 [32] [0] 76 [76] 146 2 331 4
102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 44 [44] 32 [32] [0] 76 [76] 152 14 330 2
101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 39 [39] 34 [34] [0] 79 [79] 152 14 331 4
112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 38 [38] 32 [32] [0] 79 [79] 149 6 330 2
124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 47 [47] 34 [34] [0] 83 [83] 164 41 347 19
108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 38 [38] 33 [33] [0] 79 [79] 150 9 336 8
53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 42 [42] 33 [33] [0] 83 [83] 158 23 355 26
9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 41 [41] 34 [34] [0] 79 [79] 154 17 356 28
130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 38 [38] 34 [34] [0] 83 [83] 155 18 339 11
50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 43 [43] 34 [34] [0] 78 [78] 155 18 352 23
117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 46 [46] 35 [35] [0] 79 [79] 160 28 337 10
121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 42 [42] 36 [36] [0] 82 [82] 160 28 358 33
106 Robert Woodside/David Allen 35 [35] 35 [35] [0] 81 [81] 151 10 343 14
140 Jay Colville/Will Corry 44 [44] 38 [38] [0] 84 [84] 166 45 352 23
17 Harry McAllister/Liz Minton 40 [40] 37 [37] [0] 82 [82] 159 26 358 33
44 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 44 [44] 37 [37] [0] 81 [81] 162 38 362 37
160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 43 [43] 38 [38] [0] 86 [86] 167 50 353 25
105 Damien Doran/James Doran 40 [40] 35 [35] [0] 80 [80] 155 18 355 26
45  Liam Regan/David McElroy 43 [43] 35 [35] [0] 83 [83] 161 33 368 45
119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 43 [43] 36 [36] [0] 82 [82] 161 33 357 30
113  Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin 41 [41] 36 [36] [0] 83 [83] 160 28 357 30
109 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 46 [46] 36 [36] [0] 83 [83] 165 43 363 38
148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 45 [45] 40 [40] [0] 82 [82] 167 50 371 47
36 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 45 [45] 34 [34] [0] 81 [81] 160 28 364 41
28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 41 [41] 39 [39] [0] 79 [79] 159 26 345 18
19  Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 48 [48] 36 [36] [0] 80 [80] 164 41 361 36
144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 40 [40] 37 [37] [0] 89 [89] 166 45 357 30
47  Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnstor 41 [41] 37 [37] [0] 83 [83] 161 33 364 41
134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 40 [40] 34 [34] [0] 84 [84] 158 23 382 65
138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 41 [41] 35 [35] [0] 70 Bogey 146 2 347 19
107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 43 [43] 34 [34] [0] 84 [84] 161 33 356 28
155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray 50 [50] 39 [39] [0] 90 [90] 179 77 374 54
13 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 43 [43] 36 [36] [0] 82 [82] 161 33 383 68
16 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 40 [40] 44 [44] [0] 84 [84] 168 53 375 55
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Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 MTC3 S " S%® "
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37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 52 [52] 40 [40] [0] 86 [86] 178 74 379 60
137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett 43 [43] 36 [36] [0] 92 [92] 171 59 373 51
43  Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 65 FAIL 42 [37+5] [0] 70 Bogey 177 72 384 72
128 David Greer /Sandra Greer 40 [40] 35 [35] [0] 85 [85] 160 28 358 33
54 Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 51 [51] 44 [44] [0] 85 [85] 180 81 381 64
32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 43 [43] 40 [40] [0] 83 [83] 166 45 368 45
149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 45 [45] 39 [39] [0] 87 [87] 171 59 363 38
157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 56 [51+5] 41 [41] [0] 88 [88] 185 87 383 68
49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore 42 [42] 22 Bogey [0] 87 [87] 151 10 382 65
20  Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell 49 [49] 36 [36] [0] 87 [87] 172 63 377 57
35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 57 [57] 37 [37] [0] 86 [86] 180 81 395 80
52  Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna 43 [43] 48 [4345] [0] 90 [90] 181 85 389 74
125 Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan 43 [43] 35 [35] [0] 85 [85] 163 39 371 47
29  Conor Auld/James Scott 45 [45] 42 [42] [0] 86 [86] 173 66 378 58
133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 44 [44] 35 [35] [0] 100 Max 179 77 378 58
150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart 45 [45] 40 [40] [0] 86 [86] 171 59 365 43
58  Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh 65 FAIL 41 [41] [0] 88 [88] 194 92 398 82
22 Simon Bell/TBC 45 [45] 42 [42] [0] 83 [83] 170 57 379 60
27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 43 [43] 45 [45] [0] 70 Bogey 158 23 373 51
39  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 48 [48] 44 [44] [0] 85 [85] 177 72 389 74
136__ Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 45 [45] 36 [36] [0] 91 [91] 172 63 373 51
122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen 43 [43] 42 [42] [0] 87 [87] 172 63 385 73
123  Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner 45 [45] 37 [37] [0] 87 [87] 169 56 371 47
25  Andrew Blair/Bill Blair 43 [43] 37 [37] [0] 88 [88] 168 53 391 78
24 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 44 [44] 37 [37] [0] 89 [89] 170 57 404 85
42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 52 [52] 39 [39] [0] 84 [84] 175 68 382 65
139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool 46 [46] 41 [41] [0] 88 [88] 175 68 380 63
143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 50 [50] 39 [39] [0] 87 [87] 176 71 383 68
31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 45 [45] 45 [45] [0] 89 [89] 179 77 389 74
126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 47 [42+5] 40 [40] [0] 93 [93] 180 81 383 68
48  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 44 [44] 36 [36] [0] 86 [86] 166 45 394 79
142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 43 [43] 39 [39] [0] 93 [93] 175 68 406 88
38  Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 49 [49] 41 [41] [0] 89 [89] 179 77 405 87
145 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 56 [56] 42 [42] [0] 93 [93] 191 91 401 83
26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 53 [53] 37 [37] [0] 90 [90] 180 81 404 85
12  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 42 [42] 36 [36] [0] 82 [82] 150 310 95 520 93
153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey 48 [48] 42 [42] [0] 91 [91] 181 85 375 55
131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen 65 FAIL 47 [47] [0] 94 [94] 206 93 420 91
46  Robert Reid/RJ Evans 51 [51] 38 [38] [0] 89 [89] 178 74 402 84
18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson 48 [48] 40 [40] [0] 86 [86] 174 67 414 89
147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen 51 [51] 39 [39] [0] 100 Max 190 90 397 81
118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 43 [43] 38 [38] [0] 85 [85] 166 45 371 47
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21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 45 [45] 39 [39] [0] 87 [87] 171 59 558 95
129 Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 45 [45] 41 [41] [0] 100 Max 186 88 418 90
120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper 47 [47] 44 [44] [0] 86 [86] 150 327 96 540 94

6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 797 69
111 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 42 [42] 38 [38] [0] 85 [85] 165 43 363 38
104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 40 [40] 33 [33] [0] 80 [80] 153 16 344 16
161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 786 98
132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 39 [39] 34 [34] [0] 90 [90] 163 39 348 21
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 46 [46] 41 [41] [0] 91 [91] 178 74 389 74
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 43 [43] 35 [35] [0] 78 [78] 156 21 344 16
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 44 [44] 36 [36] [0] 87 [87] 167 50 366 44
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 43 [43] 45 [45] [0] 80 [80] 168 53 379 60
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 784 96
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 785 97
34 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 48 [48] 41 [41] [0] 97 [97] 186 88 432 92
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 920 101
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 810 100
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 48 [48] 40 [40] [0] 150 [-41220] 238 94 1138 102

3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103

5  Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
30 Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
33 Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
40  Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
135 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
146 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 [0] 150 600 97 1500 103
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2  Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 59 [59] 31 [31] 40 [40] 42 [42] 39 [39] [0] 211 | 2 545 2
15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 58 [58] 29 [29] 40 [40] 41 [41] 39 [39] [0] 207 | 1 538 1
103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 73 [73] 35 [35] 42 [42] 41 [41] 40 [40] [0] 231 | 21 552 3
7  Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 60 [60] 31 [31] 43 [43] 41 [41] 41 [41] [0] 216 | 3 558 4
14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 61 [61] 31 [31] 47 [47] 45 [45] 39 [39] [0] 223 | 12 559 5
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 61 [61] 31 [31] 42 [42] 42 [42] 42 [42] [0] 218 | 9 561 7
1 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 62 [62] 32 [32] 41 [41] 44 [44] 38 [38] [0] 217 | 7 559 5
8  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 62 [62] 31 [31] 43 [43] 42 [42] 40 [40] [0] 218 | 9 568 12
11 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 64 [64] 59 FAIL 43 [43] 40 [40] 39 [39] [0] 245 | 54 576 16
102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 72 [72] 34 [34] 42 [42] 42 [42] 41 [41] [0] 231 | 21 561 7
101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 71 [71] 37 [37] 45 [45] 41 [41] 40 [40] [0] 234 | 29 565 11
112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 66 [66] 34 [34] 45 [45] 43 [43] 43 [43] [0] 231 | 21 561 7
124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 65 [65] 32 [32] 42 [42] 42 [42] 43 [43] [0] 224 | 14 571 14
108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 70 [70] 39 [39] 45 [45] 44 [44] 42 [42] [0] 240 | 40 576 16
53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 63 [63] 32 [32] 42 [42] 39 [39] 41 [41] [0] 217 | 7 572 15
9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 62 [62] 33 [33] 43 [43] 43 [43] 44 [44] [0] 225 | 16 581 19
130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 65 [65] 34 [34] 43 [43] 41 [41] 41 [41] [0] 224 | 14 563 10
50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 58 [58] 35 [35] 43 [43] 38 [38] 42 [42] [0] 216 | 3 568 12
117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 67 [67] 33 [33] 44 [44] 43 [43] 53 [53] [0] 240 | 40 577 18
121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 68 [68] 35 [35] 45 [45] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 236 | 33 594 30
106 Robert Woodside/David Allen 70 [70] 39 [39] 45 [45] 48 [48] 43 [43] [0] 245 | 54 588 25
140 Jay Colville/Will Corry 65 [65] 34 [34] 42 [42] 49 [49] 42 [42] [0] 232 | 25 584 22
17  Harry McAllister/Liz Minton 61 [61] 33 [33] 43 [43] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 225 | 16 583 21
44  Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 62 [62] 34 [34] 43 [43] 40 [40] 44 [44] [0] 223 | 12 585 24
160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 66 [66] 34 [34] 44 [44] 42 [42] 43 [43] [0] 229 | 19 582 20
105 Damien Doran/James Doran 72 [72] 37 [37] 45 [45] 45 [45] 44 [44] [0] 243 | 48 598 35
45  Liam Regan/David McElroy 65 [65] 43 [43] 43 [43] 42 [42] 42 [42] [0] 235 | 31 603 38
119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 67 [67] 34 [34] 44 [44] 43 [43] 52 [52] [0] 240 | 40 597 32
113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin 75 Max 36 [36] 46 [46] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 245 | 54 602 37
109 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 72 [72] 36 [36] 45 [45] 44 [44] 43 [43] [0] 240 | 40 603 38
148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 64 [64] 36 [36] 44 [44] 40 [40] 42 [42] [0] 226 | 18 597 32
36  Mark Brien/Anna Brien 68 [68] 32 [32] 36 [36] 42 [42] 42 [42] [0] 220 | 11 584 22
28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 64 [64] 37 [37] 66 FAIL 41 [41] 48 [48] [0] 256 | 77 601 36
19  Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 64 [64] 32 [32] 45 [45] 43 [43] 49 [49] [0] 233 | 26 594 30
144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 65 [65] 36 [36] 45 [45] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 234 | 29 5901 26
47 _ Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnstol 66 [66] 37 [37] 44 [44] 43 [43] 43 [43] [0] 233 | 26 597 32
134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 68 [68] 34 [34] 47 [47] 43 [43] 44 [44] [0] 236 | 33 618 49
138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 69 [69] 35 [35] 46 [46] 48 (48] 47 [47] [0] 245 | 54 592 28
107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 74 [74] 38 [38] 49 [49] 44 [44] 47 [47] [0] 252 | 73 608 42
155 David Hornan/limmy Ray 75 Max 36 [36] 47 [47] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 246 | 58 620 51
13  Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 64 [64] 49 [49] 43 [43] 44 [44] 47 [47] [0] 247 | 61 630 60
16  Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 65 [65] 37 [37] 66 FAIL 40 [40] 42 [42] [0] 250 | 70 625 56
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37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 64 [64] 36 [36] 47 [47] 45 [45] 54 [44+10] [0] 246 | 58 625 56
137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett 75 Max 36 [36] 47 [47] 46 [46] 45 [45] [0] 249 | 68 622 54
43  Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 65 [65] 35 [35] 45 [45] 48 [48] 40 [40] [0] 233 | 26 617 47
128 David Greer /Sandra Greer 75 [65+10] 39 [39] 51 [51] 43 [43] 66 Max [0] 274 | 91 632 65
54  Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 67 [67] 34 [34] 44 [44] 43 [43] 42 [42] [0] 230 | 20 611 44
32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 72 [72] 31 [31] 47 [47] 54 Max 40 [40] [0] 244 | 51 612 45
149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 68 [68] 36 [36] 45 [45] 42 [42] 65 [65] [0] 256 | 77 619 50
157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 75 Max 36 [36] 47 [47] 46 [46] 44 [44] [0] 248 | 65 631 64
49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore 70 [70] 35 [35] 45 [45] 45 [45] 45 [45] [0] 240 | 40 622 54
20  Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell 67 [67] 37 [37] 47 [47] 54 Max 43 [43] [0] 248 | 65 625 56
35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 65 [65] 42 [42] 45 [45] 44 [44] 51 [51] [0] 247 | 61 642 75
52  Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna 70 [70] 35 [35] 46 [46] 44 [44] 46 [46] [0] 241 | 47 630 60
125  Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan 66 [66] 33 [33] 45 [45] 43 [43] 57 [57] [0] 244 | 51 615 46
29  Conor Auld/James Scott 45 Bogey 59 FAIL 50 [50] 45 [45] 53 [53] [0] 252 | 73 630 60
133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 66 [66] 36 [36] 46 [46] 45 [45] 46 [46] [0] 239 | 39 617 47
150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart 66 [66] 37 [37] 51 [51] 42 [42] 48 [48] [0] 244 | 51 609 43
58  Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh 70 [70] 36 [36] 45 [45] 44 [44] 45 [45] [0] 240 | 40 638 74
22 Simon Bell/TBC 66 [66] 32 [32] 66 FAIL 44 [44] 48 [48] [0] 256 | 77 635 71
27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 70 [70] 59 FAIL 49 [49] 24 Bogey 55 [55] [0] 257 | 80 630 60
39  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 65 [65] 37 [37] 49 [49] 51 [51] 46 [46] [0] 248 | 65 637 72
136 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 70 [70] 35 [35] 48 (48] 47 [47] 47 [47] [0] 247 | 61 620 51
122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen 73 [73] 34 [34] 50 [50] 54 Max 36 Bogey [0] 247 | 61 632 65
123 Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner 75 Max 35 [35] 49 [49] 47 [47] 55 [55] [0] 261 | 85 632 65
25  Andrew Blair/Bill Blair 72 [72] 49 [49] 50 [50] 51 [51] 50 [50] [0] 272 | 89 663 79
24 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 64 [64] 43 [43] 60 [60] 46 [46] 46 [46] [0] 259 | 83 663 79
42  Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 67 [67] 45 [45] 48 [48] 44 [44] 46 [46] [0] 250 | 70 632 65
139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool 75 Max 59 FAIL 53 [53] 44 [44] 56 [56] [0] 287 | 94 667 82
143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 75 Max 42 [42] 51 [51] 49 [49] 37 [37] [0] 254 | 75 637 72
31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 68 [68] 50 [50] 48 [48] 45 [45] 48 [48] [0] 259 | 83 648 76
126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 75 [75] 34 [34] 43 [43] 49 [49] 36 Bogey [0] 237 | 35 620 51
48  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 69 [69] 36 [36] 46 [46] 43 [43] 46 [46] [0] 240 | 40 634 70
142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 75 Max 36 [36] 56 [56] 45 [45] 45 [45] [0] 257 | 80 663 79
38 Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 69 [69] 40 [40] 52 [52] 46 [46] 50 [50] [0] 257 | 80 662 78
145 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 71 [71] 38 [38] 50 [50] 49 [49] 46 [46] [0] 254 | 75 655 77
26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 75 Max 38 [38] 66 FAIL 46 [46] 56 [56] [0] 281 | 93 685 85
12 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 68 [68] 34 [34] 47 [47] 46 [46] 43 [43] [0] 238 | 38 758 90
153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey 75 Max 59 FAIL 47 [47] 47 [47] 66 FAIL [0] 294 | 96 669 83
131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen 75 [75] 59 FAIL 50 [50] 54 Max 61 [61] [0] 299 | 97 719 89
46  Robert Reid/R) Evans 69 [69] 40 [40] 45 [45] 54 FAIL 66 Max [0] 274 | 91 676 84
18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson 70 [70] 42 [42] 60 [60] 52 [52] 49 [49] [0] 273 | 90 687 86
147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen 75 Max 59 FAIL 66 FAIL 43 [43] 66 FAIL [0] 309 | 99 706 87
118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 75 Max 37 [37] 50 [50] 44 [44] 48 [48] [0] 150 | 404 | 100| 775 91
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14
Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 MTC4 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 MTC5 E " g = "
Hallstown Maghera Berry The Hangar Mossy Maghaberry Davidson House Quarry Hill o g g lg 8
Score [Time+penll Score (Time+penl| Score [Time +pen] Score [Time+pen]| Score [Time +pen]] Score [Time + pen] a o
21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 68 [68] 36 [36] 46 [46] 45 [45] 56 [56] [0] 251 | 72 809 92
129 Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 75 Max 59 FAIL 52 [52] 50 [50] 55 [55] [0] 291 | 95 709 88
120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper 75 Max 37 [37] 66 FAIL 47 [47] 45 [45] [0] 270 | 88 810 93
6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 61 [61] 32 [32] 43 [43] 40 [40] 40 [40] [0] 216 | 3 1013 94
111 AndyJohnson/George Johnson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 45 [45] 43 [43] [0] 688 | 103 | 1051 99
104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 74 [74] 35 [35] 43 [43] 54 FAIL 43 [43] [0] 249 | 68 593 29
161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 61 [61] 34 [34] 43 [43] 54 FAIL 39 [39] [0] 231 | 21 | 1017 95
132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 68 [68] 34 [34] 43 [43] 54 Max 44 [44] [0] 243 | 48 591 26
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 71 [71] 36 [36] 48 (48] 42 [42] 46 [46] [0] 243 | 48 632 65
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 66 [66] 33 [33] 66 FAIL 39 [39] 58 [58] [0] 262 | 86 606 41
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 72 [62+10] 36 [36] 46 [46] 43 [43] 40 [40] [0] 237 | 35 603 38
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 64 [64] 34 [34] 56 [56] 42 [42] 50 [50] [0] 246 | 58 625 56
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 65 [65] 34 [34] 43 [43] 41 [41] 52 [52] [0] 235 | 31 ( 1019 96
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 66 [66] 34 [34] 42 [42] 54 Max 41 [41] [0] 237 | 35 | 1022 97
34  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 68 [68] 39 [39] 53 [53] 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 610 | 101 | 1042 98
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 75 Max 50 [50] 46 [46] 46 [46] 45 [45] [0] 262 | 86 | 1182 100
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 62 [62] 33 [33] 41 [41] 42 [42] 38 [38] [0] 216 | 3 1716 101
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 75 Max 59 FAIL 51 [51] 51 [51] 66 FAIL [0] 302 | 98 | 1802 102
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 1860 103
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 75 Max 59 FAIL 66 FAIL 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 650 | 102 | 2150 104
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 104 | 2188 105
3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 2550 106
5  Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 2550 106
30 Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050] 104 | 2550 106
33 Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 2550 106
40  Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 2550 106
135 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 2550 106
146 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 | 1050 | 104 | 2550 106
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Ulster Automobile Club

Test 15

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 16

Test 17

Test 18

MTC6

|9 %) g E %)
Brians Farm Robins Farm Lagan Valley Steel Law Transport _g g g |9 g

Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] %) o o
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 39 [39] 41 [41] 65 [65] 28 [28] 173 4 718 2
15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 37 [37] 39 [39] 65 [65] 27 [27] 168 1 706 1
103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 37 [37] 38 [38] 66 [66] 28 [28] 169 2 721 3
7  Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 40 [40] 41 [41] 68 [68] 29 [29] 178 12 736 8
14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 38 [38] 41 [41] 69 [69] 28 [28] 176 8 735 7
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 38 [38] 42 [42] 65 [65] 28 [28] 173 4 734 5
1  Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 40 [40] 41 [41] 67 [67] 27 [27] 175 6 734 5
8  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 40 [40] 42 [42] 68 [68] 29 [29] 179 14 747 12
11  Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 42 [42] 39 [39] 66 [66] 28 [28] 175 6 751 14
102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38 [38] 39 [39] 65 [65] 29 [29] 171 3 732 4
101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 38 [38] 41 [41] 68 [68] 31 [31] 178 12 743 10
112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 39 [39] 41 [41] 67 [67] 29 [29] 176 8 737 9
124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 40 [40] 41 [41] 67 [67] 29 [29] 177 11 748 13
108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 41 [41] 42 [42] 67 [67] 29 [29] 179 14 755 17
53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 38 [38] 42 [42] 70 [70] 31 [31] 181 18 753 16
9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 40 [40] 42 [42] 80 [80] 28 [28] 190 35 771 21
130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 42 [42] 46 [46] 63 [63] 30 [30] 181 18 744 11
50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 40 [40] 46 [46] 67 [67] 31 [31] 184 25 752 15
117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 40 [40] 46 [46] 68 [68] 29 [29] 183 24 760 18
121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 40 [40] 41 [41] 71 [71] 30 [30] 182 21 776 24
106 Robert Woodside/David Allen 39 [39] 46 [46] 69 [69] 30 [30] 184 25 772 22
140 Jay Colville/Will Corry 39 [39] 41 [41] 73 [73] 32 [32] 185 29 769 20
17  Harry McAllister/Liz Minton 42 [42] 44 [44] 78 [78] 30 [30] 194 48 777 25
44 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 40 [40] 42 [42] 80 [80] 31 [31] 193 43 778 26
160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 39 [39] 38 [38] 73 [73] 29 [29] 179 14 761 19
105 Damien Doran/James Doran 39 [39] 41 [41] 69 [69] 31 [31] 180 17 778 26
45  Liam Regan/David McElroy 40 [40] 42 [42] 71 [71] 32 [32] 185 29 788 33
119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 42 [42] 39 [39] 75 [75] 30 [30] 186 31 783 30
113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin 40 [40] 42 [42] 70 [70] 30 [30] 182 21 784 31
109 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 41 [41] 44 [44] 75 [75] 32 [32] 192 41 795 34
148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 39 [39] 43 [43] 71 [71] 29 [29] 182 21 779 29
36  Mark Brien/Anna Brien 42 [42] 40 [40] 76 [76] 36 [36] 194 48 778 26
28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 40 [40] 68 Max 79 [79] 30 [30] 217 90 818 49
19  Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 43 [43] 68 Max 70 [70] 30 [30] 211 82 805 38
144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 41 [41] 39 [39] 74 [74] 30 [30] 184 25 775 23
47  Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnsto] 46 [46] 46 [46] 75 [75] 33 [33] 200 63 797 35
134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 41 [41] 45 [45] 73 [73] 32 [32] 191 38 809 41
138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 44 [44] 43 [43] 73 [73] 33 [33] 193 43 785 32
107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 42 [42] 43 [43] 69 [69] 37 [37] 191 38 799 36
155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray 40 [40] 43 [43] 78 [78] 31 [31] 192 41 812 44
13  Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 41 [41] 43 [43] 77 [77] 34 [34] 195 53 825 54
16 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 41 [41] 43 [43] 81 [81] 29 [29] 194 48 819 52
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Ulster Automobile Club

Test 15

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 16

Test 17

Test 18

MTC6

|9 %) g E %)
Brians Farm Robins Farm Lagan Valley Steel Law Transport _g g g |9 g
Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]| Score ([Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] ) oo

37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 42 [42] 44 [44] 73 [73] 31 [31] 190 35 815 45
137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett 40 [40] 43 [43] 70 [70] 31 [31] 184 25 806 39
43  Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 42 [42] 44 [44] 73 [73] 32 [32] 191 38 808 40
128 David Greer /Sandra Greer 39 [39] 43 [43] 75 [75] 30 [30] 187 32 819 52
54  Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 44 [44] 46 [46] 71 [71] 29 [29] 190 35 801 37
32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 49 [49] 51 [51] 75 [75] 31 [31] 206 76 818 49
149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 45 [45] 43 [43] 80 [80] 30 [30] 198 58 817 48
157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 47 [47] 42 [42] 78 [78] 33 [33] 200 63 831 60
49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore 45 [45] 46 [46] 73 [73] 32 [32] 196 55 818 49
20  Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell 44 [44] 58 [58] 70 [70] 31 [31] 203 73 828 55
35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 47 [47] 44 [44] 78 [78] 31 [31] 200 63 842 67
52  Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna 45 [45] 46 [46] 76 [76] 33 [33] 200 63 830 56
125  Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan 44 [44] 44 [44] 75 [75] 31 [31] 194 48 809 41
29  Conor Auld/James Scott 44 [44] 46 [46] 75 [75] 35 [35] 200 63 830 56
133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 43 [43] 44 [44] 78 [78] 33 [33] 198 58 815 45
150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart 50 [50] 46 [46] 73 [73] 32 [32] 201 69 810 43
58  Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh 43 [43] 45 [45] 75 [75] 33 [33] 196 55 834 63
22 simon Bell/TBC 44 [44] 44 [44] 93 Max | 31 [31] 212 85 847 69
27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 46 [46] 47 [47] 75 [75] 32 [32] 200 63 830 56
39  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 43 [43] 44 [44] 74 [74] 32 [32] 193 43 830 56
136 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 52 [52] 45 [45] 80 [80] 36 [36] 213 86 833 61
122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen 44 [44] 46 [46] 79 [79] 34 [34] 203 73 835 65
123  Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner 43 [43] 43 [43] 82 [82] 33 [33] 201 69 833 61
25 Andrew Blair/Bill Blair 46 [46] 48 [48] 74 [74] 34 [34] 202 71 865 74
24 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 45 [45] 48 [48] 82 [82] 35 [35] 210 81 873 77
42  Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 42 [42] 43 [43] 93 FAIL 31 [31] 209 80 841 66
139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool 44 [44] 48 (48] 75 [75] 31 [31] 198 58 865 74
143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 44 [44] 48 [48] 80 [80] 34 [34] 206 76 843 68
31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 47 [47] 48 (48] 83 [83] 33 [33] 211 82 859 71
126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 47 [47] 46 [46] 70 [70] 32 [32] 195 53 815 45
48  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 45 [45] 46 [46] 86 [86] 37 [37] 214 87 848 70
142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 47 [47] 49 [49] 74 [74] 33 [33] 203 73 866 76
38 Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 50 [50] 47 [47] 82 [82] 37 [37] 216 88 878 78
145  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 45 [45] 46 [46] 76 [76] 39 [39] 206 76 861 72
26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 48 [48] 56 [56] 75 [75] 37 [37] 216 88 901 81
12  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 42 [42] 43 [43] 71 [71] 31 [31] 187 32 945 85
153  Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey 43 [43] 49 [49] 68 [68] 33 [33] 193 43 862 73
131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen 44 [44] 42 [42] 75 [75] 32 [32] 193 43 912 83
46  Robert Reid/R) Evans 45 [45] 54 [54] 74 [74] 38 [38] 211 82 887 79
18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson 50 [50] 51 [51] 73 [73] 33 [33] 207 79 894 80
147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen 45 [45] 46 [46] 69 [69] 38 [38] 198 58 904 82
118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 44 [44] 47 [47] 74 [74] 33 [33] 198 58 973 86
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxi ng Day Ra | |y
Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 MTC6 E " g s "
Brians Farm Robins Farm Lagan Valley Steel Law Transport o) g c |9 g
Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] & & w

21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 47 [47] 47 [47] 73 [73] 30 [30] 197 57 1006 88
129 samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 56 [56] 51 [51] 81 [81] 37 [37] 225 91 934 84
120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper 42 [42] 45 [45] 75 [75] 32 [32] 194 48 1004 87
6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 39 [39] 42 [42] 67 [67] 28 [28] 176 8 1189 90
111 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 41 [41] 43 [43] 69 [69] 36 [36] 189 34 1240 92
104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 42 [42] 44 [44] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 536 92 1129 89
161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 41 [41] 41 [41] 68 [68] 31 [31] 181 18 1198 91
132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1341 93
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 46 [46] 46 [46] 76 [76] 34 [34] 202 71 834 63
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1356 95
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1353 94
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1375 96
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1769 97
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1772 98
34  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1792 99
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 1932 100
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 2466 101
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 2552 102
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 2610 103
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 2900 104
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 2938 105
3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
5  Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
30 Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
33 Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
40  Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
135 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
146 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 93 3300 106
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Ulster Automobile Club

Test 19

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 20

Test 21

Test 22

MTC7

|9 %) g E %)
Jordan Concrete A Jordan Concrete B | Stoneyford Concrete Dundrod Paddock _g g g |9 g

Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] %) o o
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 38 [38] 32 [32] 21 [21] 81 [81] 172 1 890 2
15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 44 [44] 33 [33] 23 [23] 80 [80] 180 10 886 1
103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 38 [38] 34 [34] 22 [22] 84 [84] 178 5 899 3
7  Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 39 [39] 33 [33] 23 [23] 81 [81] 176 4 912 4
14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 39 [39] 34 [34] 22 [22] 83 [83] 178 5 913 7
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 39 [39] 34 [34] 23 [23] 82 [82] 178 5 912 4
1  Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 42 [42] 32 [32] 23 [23] 81 [81] 178 5 912 4
8  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 38 [38] 33 [33] 23 [23] 81 [81] 175 3 922 8
11  Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 38 [38] 33 [33] 24 [24] 79 [79] 174 2 925 9
102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38 [38] 34 [34] 23 [23] 100 Max 195 34 927 11
101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 38 [38] 35 [35] 23 [23] 86 [86] 182 11 925 9
112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 41 [41] 34 [34] 23 [23] 100 Max 198 41 935 12
124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 41 [41] 36 [36] 24 [24] 91 [91] 192 28 940 15
108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 41 [41] 37 [37] 27 [27] 84 [84] 189 23 944 16
53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 39 [39] 35 [35] 23 [23] 87 [87] 184 15 937 14
9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 39 [39] 33 [33] 24 [24] 82 [82] 178 5 949 17
130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 46 [46] 39 [39] 27 [27] 97 [97] 209 63 953 18
50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 38 [38] 36 [36] 27 [27] 82 [82] 183 13 935 12
117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 41 [41] 35 [35] 31 [31] 92 [92] 199 43 959 19
121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 44 [44] 42 [42] 26 [26] 93 [93] 205 57 981 30
106 Robert Woodside/David Allen 41 [41] 38 [38] 24 [24] 93 [93] 196 36 968 20
140 Jay Colville/Will Corry 51 [51] 41 [41] 27 [27] 84 [84] 203 50 972 23
17 Harry McAllister/Liz Minton 43 [43] 36 [36] 26 [26] 86 [86] 191 25 968 20
44 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 41 [41] 37 [37] 26 [26] 89 [89] 193 30 971 22
160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 59 [59] 47 [47] 24 [24] 91 [91] 221 77 982 31
105 Damien Doran/James Doran 44 [44] 40 [40] 23 [23] 92 [92] 199 43 977 26
45  Liam Regan/David McElroy 41 [41] 35 [35] 23 [23] 87 [87] 186 21 974 25
119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 43 [43] 39 [39] 24 [24] 84 [84] 190 24 973 24
113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin 40 [40] 37 [37] 24 [24] 95 [95] 196 36 980 28
109 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 43 [43] 45 [40+5] 27 [27] 70 Bogey 185 16 980 28
148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 46 [46] 44 [44] 24 [24] 93 [93] 207 60 986 32
36 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 46 [46] 35 [35] 33 [33] 85 [85] 199 43 977 26
28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 40 [40] 35 [35] 22 [22] 85 [85] 182 11 1000 38
19  Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 42 [42] 34 [34] 24 [24] 85 [85] 185 16 990 34
144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 47 [47] 50 [50] 27 [27] 91 [91] 215 71 990 34
47  Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnstof 40 [40] 37 [37] 27 [27] 88 [88] 192 28 989 33
134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 40 [40] 35 [35] 24 [24] 92 [92] 191 25 1000 38
138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 46 [46] 39 [39] 26 [26] 100 [100] 211 66 996 36
107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 47 [47] 38 [38] 25 [25] 94 [94] 204 53 1003 40
155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray 48 [48] 43 [43] 24 [24] 70 Bogey 185 16 997 37
13  Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 48 [48] 36 [36] 12 Bogey 89 [89] 185 16 1010 41
16  Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 38 [38] 43 [43] 26 [26] 86 [86] 193 30 1012 44
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Ulster Automobile Club

Test 19

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 20

Test 21

Test 22

MTC7

|9 %) g E %)
Jordan Concrete A Jordan Concrete B | Stoneyford Concrete Dundrod Paddock _g g g |9 g
Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] ) o oo

37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 41 [41] 40 [40] 28 [28] 88 [88] 197 38 1012 44
137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett 46 [46] 39 [39] 27 [27] 95 [95] 207 60 1013 47
43  Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 42 [42] 37 [37] 35 [35] 90 [90] 204 53 1012 44
128 David Greer /Sandra Greer 42 [42] 36 [36] 26 [26] 98 [98] 202 49 1021 51
54  Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 40 [40] 35 [35] 42 FAIL 92 [92] 209 63 1010 41
32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 40 [40] 38 [38] 26 [26] 89 [89] 193 30 1011 43
149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 52 [52] 46 [46] 26 [26] 96 [96] 220 75 1037 60
157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 50 [50] 44 [44] 12 Bogey 92 [92] 198 41 1029 53
49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore 41 [41] 37 [37] 27 [27] 94 [94] 199 43 1017 49
20  Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell 41 [41] 37 [37] 26 [26] 97 [97] 201 48 1029 53
35  Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 47 [47] 36 [36] 27 [27] 85 [85] 195 34 1037 60
52  Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna 40 [40] 40 [40] 27 [27] 90 [90] 197 38 1027 52
125  Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan 43 [43] 38 [38] 24 [24] 100 Max 205 57 1014 48
29  Conor Auld/James Scott 43 [43] 42 [42] 28 [28] 86 [86] 199 43 1029 53
133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 55 [55] 45 [45] 26 [26] 91 [91] 217 72 1032 56
150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart 53 [53] 50 [50] 29 [29] 91 [91] 223 81 1033 57
58  Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh 41 [41] 38 [38] 29 [29] 95 [95] 203 50 1037 60
22 Simon Bell/TBC 45 [45] 36 [36] 42 FAIL 87 [87] 210 65 1057 67
27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 42 [42] 44 [44] 27 [27] 90 [90] 203 50 1033 57
39  Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 46 [46] 37 [37] 28 [28] 93 [93] 204 53 1034 59
136 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 51 [51] 43 [43] 26 [26] 91 [91] 211 66 1044 63
122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen 52 [52] 46 [46] 27 [27] 94 [94] 219 74 1054 64
123  Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner 54 [54] 46 [46] 27 [27] 95 [95] 222 79 1055 65
25  Andrew Blair/Bill Blair 42 [42] 39 [39] 24 [24] 86 [86] 191 25 1056 66
24 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 42 [42] 37 [37] 28 [28] 86 [86] 193 30 1066 70
42  Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 53 [53] 37 [37] 36 [36] 92 [92] 218 73 1059 68
139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool 54 [54] 41 [41] 24 [24] 92 [92] 211 66 1076 73
143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 52 [52] 47 [47] 25 [25] 97 [97] 221 77 1064 69
31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 49 [49] 42 [42] 25 [25] 91 [91] 207 60 1066 70
126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 68 Max 62 Max 34 [34] 100 [100] 264 90 1079 74
48  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 42 [42] 62 Max 29 [29] 89 [89] 222 79 1070 72
142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 51 [51] 45 [45] 32 [32] 95 [95] 223 81 1089 75
38  Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 46 [46] 41 [41] 42 FAIL 95 [95] 224 83 1102 78
145  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 58 [58] 56 [56] 28 [28] 98 [98] 240 88 1101 77
26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 43 [43] 37 [37] 34 [34] 92 [92] 206 59 1107 79
12  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 38 [38] 35 [35] 25 [25] 87 [87] 185 16 1130 82
153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey 54 [54] 61 [61] 24 [24] 94 [94] 233 84 1095 76
131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen 67 [67] 50 [50] 24 [24] 94 [94] 235 86 1147 83
46  Robert Reid/RJ Evans 44 [44] 38 [38] 42 FAIL 96 [96] 220 75 1107 79
18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson 47 [47] 39 [39] 29 [29] 99 [99] 214 69 1108 81
147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen 64 [64] 61 [61] 27 [27] 98 [98] 250 89 1154 84
118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 47 [47] 41 [41] 26 [26] 100 Max 214 69 1187 86
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxi ng Day Ra | |y
Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 Test 22 mTc7 | S " £s "
Jordan Concrete A Jordan Concrete B | Stoneyford Concrete Dundrod Paddock o g c |9 g
Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen] a Z w

21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 39 [39] 38 [38] 27 [27] 93 [93] 197 38 1203 87
129 samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 57 [57] 50 [50] 28 [28] 100 Max 235 86 1169 85
120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper 68 Max 41 [41] 27 [27] 98 [98] 234 85 1238 88
6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 43 [43] 33 [33] 24 [24] 83 [83] 183 13 1372 89
111 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 44 [44] 38 [38] 22 [22] 100 Max 204 53 1444 90
104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 1879 91
161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 1948 92
132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2091 93
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 47 [47] 44 [44] 25 [25] 70 Bogey 186 21 1020 50
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2106 95
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2103 94
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2125 96
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2519 97
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2522 98
34  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2542 99
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 2682 100
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 3216 101
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 3302 102
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 3360 103
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 3650 104
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 3688 105
3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
5  Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
30 Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
33  Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
40  Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
135 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
146 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 750 91 4050 106
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Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 23 Test 24 Test 25 MTC8 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 MTC9 | MTC10 E

Hallstown Maghera Berry The Hangar Mossy Maghaberry Davidson House Quarry Hill ey

Score [Time +penlf Score [Time +pen]] Score [Time +pen] Score [Time +pen]| Score [Time +pen]] Score [Time + pen] a
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 59 [59] 29 [29] 38 [38] 37 [37] 39 [39] [0] 202
15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 59 [59] 29 [29] 38 [38] 39 [39] 44 [44] [0] 209
103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 60 [60] 30 [30] 41 [41] 38 [38] 38 [38] [0] 207
7  Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 60 [60] 29 [29] 39 [39] 38 [38] 41 [41] [0] 207
14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 60 [60] 30 [30] 39 [39] 38 [38] 40 [40] [0] 207
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 60 [60] 30 [30] 39 [39] 38 [38] 44 [44] [0] 211
1  Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 64 [64] 30 [30] 40 [40] 38 [38] 42 [42] [0] 214
8  Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 61 [61] 30 [30] 39 [39] 38 [38] 41 [41] [0] 209
11  Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 61 [61] 30 [30] 38 [38] 37 [37] 40 [40] [0] 206
102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 58 [58] 30 [30] 41 [41] 41 [41] 40 [40] [0] 210
101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 61 [61] 31 [31] 41 [41] 40 [40] 40 [40] [0] 213
112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 60 [60] 32 [32] 42 [42] 40 [40] 41 [41] [0] 215
124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 62 [62] 31 [31] 40 [40] 37 [37] 40 [40] [0] 210
108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 60 [60] 34 [34] 40 [40] 40 [40] 40 [40] [0] 214
53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 68 [68] 33 [33] 42 [42] 40 [40] 40 [40] [0] 223
9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 61 [61] 31 [31] 42 [42] 38 [38] 42 [42] [0] 214
130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 61 [61] 32 [32] 45 [45] 38 [38] 40 [40] [0] 216
50  Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 63 [63] 55 [55] 41 [41] 37 [37] 42 [42] [0] 238
117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 61 [61] 31 [31] 43 [43] 40 [40] 42 [42] [0] 217
121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson | 62 [62] 33 [33] 24 Bogey 39 [39] 43 [43] [0] 201
106 Robert Woodside/David Allen 61 [61] 32 [32] 43 [43] 40 [40] 41 [41] [0] 217
140 Jay Colville/Will Corry 62 [62] 32 [32] 41 [41] 40 [40] 43 [43] [0] 218
17  Harry McAllister/Liz Minton 64 [64] 33 [33] 41 [41] 41 [41] 44 [44] [0] 223
44 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 64 [64] 33 [33] 43 [43] 38 [38] 44 [44] [0] 222
160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 60 [60] 32 [32] 41 [41] 40 [40] 42 [42] [0] 215
105 Damien Doran/James Doran 62 [62] 33 [33] 43 [43] 40 [40] 43 [43] [0] 221
45  Liam Regan/David McElroy 68 [68] 37 [37] 43 [43] 40 [40] 40 [40] [0] 228
119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 61 [61] 33 [33] 54 FAIL 39 [39] 42 [42] [0] 229
113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin 65 [65] 33 [33] 44 [44] 40 [40] 43 [43] [0] 225
109 _Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 65 [65] 35 [35] 43 [43] 42 [42] 43 [43] [0] 228
148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 62 [62] 34 [34] 41 [41] 39 [39] 53 [53] [0] 229
36  Mark Brien/Anna Brien 81 [81] 32 [32] 40 [40] 50 [40+10] 36 [36] [0] 239
28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 63 [63] 34 [34] 41 [41] 39 [39] 40 [40] [0] 217
19 Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 67 [67] 36 [36] 43 [43] 40 [40] 44 [44] [0] 230
144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 63 [63] 36 [36] 42 [42] 44 [44] 45 [45] [0] 230
47  Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnsto{ 73 [73] 36 [36] 43 [43] 40 [40] 42 [42] [0] 234
134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 65 [65] 33 [33] 43 [43] 41 [41] 42 [42] [0] 224
138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 67 [67] 34 [34] 45 [45] 40 [40] 46 [46] [0] 232
107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 62 [62] 34 [34] 43 [43] 43 [43] 45 [45] [0] 227
155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray 65 [65] 33 [33] 43 [43] 41 [41] 53 [53] [0] 235
13  Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 65 [65] 33 [33] 42 [42] 39 [39] 44 [44] [0] 223
16 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 63 [63] 30 [30] 41 [41] 43 [43] 44 [44] [0] 221
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Ulster Automobile Club

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 23 Test 24 Test 25 MTC8 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 MTC9 | MTC10 E "
Hallstown Maghera Berry The Hangar Mossy Maghaberry Davidson House Quarry Hill ey g
Score [Time +pen]l Score [Time +pen]l Score [Time +pen] Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time +pen]| Score ([Time + pen] A

37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 64 [64] 36 [36] 44 [44] 40 [40] 43 [43] [0] 227 | 39
137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett 68 [68] 35 [35] 42 [42] 39 [39] 43 [43] [0] 227 | 39
43  Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 67 [67] 38 [38] 44 [44] 40 [40] 40 [40] [0] 229 | 45
128 David Greer /Sandra Greer 61 [61] 35 [35] 44 [44] 39 [39] 43 [43] [0] 222 | 29
54  Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 70 [70] 39 [39] 44 [44] 42 [42] 41 [41] [0] 236 | 57
32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 65 [65] 37 [37] 46 [46] 42 [42] 47 [47] [0] 237 [ 59
149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 65 [65] 33 [33] 41 [41] 41 [41] 36 Bogey [0] 216 | 19
157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 63 [63] 33 [33] 44 [44] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 228 | 42
49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore 69 [69] 46 [46] 47 [47] 41 [41] 41 [41] [0] 244 [ 75
20  Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell 65 [65] 36 [36] 43 [43] 43 [43] 46 [46] [0] 233 | 52
35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 62 [62] 34 [34] 44 [44] 39 [39] 47 [47] [0] 226 | 38
52  Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna 73 [73] 36 [36] 42 [42] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 239 | 67
125 Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan 83 [83] 33 [33] 49 [49] 42 [42] 45 [45] [0] 252 | 83
29  Conor Auld/James Scott 67 [67] 36 [36] 47 [47] 44 [44] 45 [45] [0] 239 | 67
133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 65 [65] 35 [35] 45 [45] 46 [46] 46 [46] [0] 237 [ 59
150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart 66 [66] 39 [39] 44 [44] 42 [42] 45 [45] [0] 236 | 57
58  Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh 69 [69] 38 [38] 45 [45] 40 [40] 46 [46] [0] 238 | 61
22  Simon Bell/TBC 65 [65] 34 [34] 42 [42] 43 [43] 36 Bogey [0] 220 | 25
27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 71 [71] 41 [41] 44 [44] 42 [42] 46 [46] [0] 244 | 75
39 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 69 [69] 39 [39] 48 [48] 40 [40] 50 [50] [0] 246 | 78
136__ Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 69 [69] 35 [35] 46 [46] 42 [42] 46 [46] [0] 238 [ 61
122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen 70 [70] 33 [33] 47 [47] 43 [43] 45 [45] [0] 238 | 61
123  Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner 66 [66] 34 [34] 49 [49] 43 [43] 46 [46] [0] 238 | 61
25  Andrew Blair/Bill Blair 76 [76] 35 [35] 49 [49] 42 [42] 48 [48] [0] 250 | 79
24  Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 66 [66] 36 [36] 51 [51] 43 [43] 45 [45] [0] 241 | 72
42  Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready | 74 [74] 40 [40] 49 [49] 41 [41] 47 [47] [0] 251 | 80
139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool 63 [63] 35 [35] 54 FAIL 40 [40] 48 [48] [0] 240 | 70
143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 69 [69] 48 [48] 44 [44] 42 [42] 49 [49] [0] 252 | 83
31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 66 [66] 40 [40] 45 [45] 48 [48] 52 [52] [0] 251 | 80
126 _Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 69 [69] 31 [31] 54 FAIL 41 [41] 43 [43] [0] 238 | 61
48  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 75 [75] 38 [38] 46 [46] 42 [42] 50 [50] [0] 251 | 80
142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 69 [69] 34 [34] 43 [43] 44 [44] 51 [51] [0] 241 | 72
38 Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 71 [71] 45 [45] 24 Bogey 45 [45] 48 [48] [0] 233 [ 52
145 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 67 [67] 39 [39] 47 [47] 44 [44] 44 [44] [0] 241 | 72
26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 72 [72] 32 [32] 45 [45] 47 [47] 44 [44] [0] 240 | 70
12 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 63 [63] 34 [34] 43 [43] 44 [44] 36 [36] [0] 220 | 25
153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey 77 [77] 59 Max 46 [46] 40 [40] 48 [48] [0] 270 | 87
131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen 70 [70] 36 [36] 44 [44] 41 [41] 43 [43] [0] 234 | 54
46 Robert Reid/R) Evans 86 [86] 45 [45] 44 [44] 44 [44] 56 [56] [0] 275 | 89
18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson 72 [72] 50 [50] 54 [54] 67 Max 52 [52] [0] 295 | 90
147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen 67 [67] 59 FAIL 46 [46] 43 [43] 54 [54] [0] 269 | 86
118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 71 [71] 36 [36] 48 [48] 42 [42] 48 [48] [0] 245 | 77
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Test 23 Test 24 Test 25 MTC8 Test 26 Test 27 Test 28 MTC9 | MTC10 E "

Hallstown Maghera Berry The Hangar Mossy Maghaberry Davidson House Quarry Hill ey g

Score [Time +penlf Score [Time +pen]] Score [Time +pen] Score [Time +pen]| Score [Time +pen]] Score [Time + pen] a

21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 67 [67] 34 [34] 43 [43] 46 [46] 41 [41] [0] 231 | 50
129 Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 75 [75] 43 [43] 54 Max 47 [47] 52 [52] [0] 271 | 88
120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper 88 Max 34 [34] 44 [44] 45 [45] 42 [42] [0] 253 | 85
6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 59 [59] 30 [30] 40 [40] 38 [38] 41 [41] [0] 208 | 7
111 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 64 [64] 34 [34] 44 [44] 40 [40] 43 [43] [0] 225 | 35
104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 66 [66] 34 [34] 43 [43] 40 [40] 42 [42] [0] 225 | 35
161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 39 [39] 41 [41] [0] 680 | 92
132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 40 [40] 41 [41] [0] 681 | 93
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 61 [61] 33 [33] 40 [40] 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 584 | 91
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
34 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
3 Ashley Lamont/James Wilson 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
5  Tim Woodside/Mark Rourke 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
30 Christian Cochrane/Paul Winfield 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
33  Brendan O'Dwyer/TBC 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
40  Ernie Roleston /Robert McMurray 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
135 Douglas Millar/Glenn Millar 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
146 Gareth Hoare/Chris Magowan 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 [0] 150 150 [0] 150 [0] [0] 150 1050 | 94
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Ulster Automobile Club

Driver/Navigator

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

27 Dec 14

Time Card 9

1 2

2 15
3 103
4 7

5 14
6 4

7 1

8 11
9 8

10 102
11 101
12 124
13 112
14 108
15 53
16 9

17 130
18 50
19 117
20 121
21 106
22 140
23 17
24 44
25 160
26 105
27 119
28 45
29 113
30 109
31 148
32 36
33 28
34 144
35 19
36 47
37 134
38 138
39 107
40 155
41 16
42 13
43 37
44 137
45 43

Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan

Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson
Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart

Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Matthew Mason/Paul Hone

Paul Blair/Olwen Blair

Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey
Jamie McMillan/George McMillan
Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson
Michael Henderson/John Henderson
Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson
Michael Reid/Anna Reid

Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson
Robert Woodside/David Allen

Jay Colville/Will Corry

Harry McAllister/Liz Minton

Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane

Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe
Damien Doran/James Doran
Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans

Liam Regan/David McElroy

Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin

Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld
Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess

Mark Brien/Anna Brien

Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse
Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn
Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray
Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnston
Sam Lyle/Michael Workman

Davy Young/Richard Nelson

Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

David Hornan/Jimmy Ray
Godfrey Donaldson/TBC

Wallace McKee/Ben McKee

Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney

Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett
Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Time Card 1
Score Rank
188 19
182

176

193 26
185 10
192 23
195 30
185 10
193 26
178 3
179 4
183 7
181 5
186 14
197 34
202 53
184 8
197 34
177 2
198 39
192 23
186 14
199 44
200 47
186 14
200 47
196 33
207 66
197 34
198 39
204 59
204 59
186 14
191 21
197 34
203 57
224 89
201 49
195 30
195 30
207 66
222 87
201 49
202 53
207 66

Time Card 2
Score Rank
146 2
149 6
145 1
149 6
151 10
151 10
147 5
146 2
157 22
152 14
152 14
164 41
149 6
150 9
158 23
154 17
155 18
155 18
160 28
160 28
151 10
166 45
159 26
162 38
167 50
155 18
161 33
161 33
160 28
165 43
167 50
160 28
159 26
166 45
164 41
161 33
158 23
146 2
161 33
179 77
168 53
161 33
178 74
171 59
177 72

Time Card 3
Score Rank
130 2
127 1
150 41
134 3
139 15
134 3
135 5
166 83
136 6
148 35
153 55
139 15
145 27
154 58
137 11
138 13
142 20
136 6
144 23
148 35
154 58
141 18
137 11
139 15
144 23
154 58
145 27
151 46
157 68
153 55
144 23
136 6
167 85
146 32
141 18
147 33
149 38
150 41
161 77
158 70
168 88
156 67
147 33
158 70
145 27

Time Card 4
Score Rank
81 8
80 3
81 8
82 11
84 19
84 19
82 11
79 1
82 11
83 17
81 8
85 24
86 28
86 28
80 3
87 32
82 11
80 3
96 77
88 35
91 55
91 55
88 35
84 19
85 24
89 43
95 72
84 19
88 35
87 32
82 11
84 19
89 43
88 35
92 62
86 28
87 32
95 72
91 55
88 35
82 11
91 55
99 85
91 55
88 35

Time Card 5
Score Rank
173 4
168 1
169 2
178 12
176 8
173 4
175 6
175 6
179 14
171 3
178 12
177 11
176 8
179 14
181 18
190 35
181 18
184 25
183 24
182 21
184 25
185 29
194 48
193 43
179 14
180 17
186 31
185 29
182 21
192 41
182 21
194 48
217 90
184 25
211 82
200 63
191 38
193 43
191 38
192 41
194 48
195 53
190 35
184 25
191 38

Time Card 6
Score Rank
172 1
180 10
178 5
176 4
178 5
178 5
178 5
174 2
175 3
195 34
182 11
192 28
198 41
189 23
184 15
178 5
209 63
183 13
199 43
205 57
196 36
203 50
191 25
193 30
221 77
199 43
190 24
186 21
196 36
185 16
207 60
199 43
182 11
215 71
185 16
192 28
191 25
211 66
204 53
185 16
193 30
185 16
197 38
207 60
204 53

Time Card 7
Score Rank
126 2
126 2
131 11
128 4
129 5
129 5
134 15
129 5
130 10
129 5
133 12
133 12
134 15
134 15
143 44
134 15
138 25
159 79
135 21
119 1
136 23
135 21
138 25
140 31
133 12
138 25
148 55
148 55
142 42
143 44
137 24
153 71
138 25
141 38
146 52
152 68
141 38
146 52
139 29
141 38
134 15
140 31
144 47
145 50
149 58

Time Card 8
Score Rank
76 1
83 38
76 1
79 8
78 6
82 28
80 14
77 3
79 8
81 23
80 14
77 3
81 23
80 14
80 14
80 14
78 6
79 8
82 28
82 28
81 23
83 38
85 50
82 28
82 28
83 38
81 23
80 14
83 38
85 50
92 82
86 52
79 8
89 72
84 47
82 28
83 38
86 52
88 61
94 86
87 56
83 38
83 38
82 28
80 14

Score Rank

o
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1092
1095
1106
1119
1120
1123
1126
1131
1131
1137
1138
1150
1150
1158
1160
1163
1169
1173
1176
1182
1185
1190
1191
1193
1197
1198
1202
1202
1205
1208
1215
1216
1217
1220
1220
1223
1224
1228
1230
1232
1233
1233
1239
1240
1241
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Ulster Automobile Club

Driver/Navigator

It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

27 Dec 14

Time Card 9

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

128
54
32

149

157
49
20
35

125
52
29

133

150
58
22
27
39

136

122

123
25
24
42

139

143
31

126
48

142
38

145
26
12

153

131
46
18

147

118
21

129

120

6

111

104

David Greer /Sandra Greer

Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy
Michael Rice/Conall Rice

Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick
Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

Alastair Green/Barry Elmore

Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell
Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons
Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan
Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna
Conor Auld/James Scott

Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride
Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart
Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh
Simon Bell/TBC

Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker
Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell
Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow
Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen
Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner
Andrew Blair/Bill Blair

Tommy Hood/Jim Allen

Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready
Richard Hool/Scott Hool

Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore

Kevin McNamee/John McNamee
Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke
Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly

Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon

Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart
Alex Scott/Jody Patterson

Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson
Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey
Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen
Robert Reid/RJ Evans

Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson
Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen
Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson
Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean
Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones
Stan Harper/Daniel Harper

Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds
Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net

Time Card 1
Score Rank
198 39
201 49
202 53
192 23
198 39
231 94
205 62
215 85
208 72
208 72
205 62
199 44
194 28
204 59
209 74
215 85
212 81
201 49
213 82
202 53
223 88
234 97
207 66
205 62
207 66
210 75
203 57
228 93
231 94
226 92
210 75
224 89
210 75
194 28
214 84
224 89
240 98
207 66
205 62
387 101
232 96
213 82
197 34
198 39
191 21

Time Card 2
Score Rank
160 28
180 81
166 45
171 59
185 87
151 10
172 63
180 81
163 39
181 85
173 66
179 77
171 59
194 92
170 57
158 23
177 72
172 63
172 63
169 56
168 53
170 57
175 68
175 68
176 71
179 77
180 81
166 45
175 68
179 77
191 91
180 81
310 95
181 85
206 93
178 74
174 67
190 90
166 45
171 59
186 88
327 96
600 97
165 43
153 16

Time Card 3
Score Rank
165 81
145 27
150 41
149 38
158 70
150 41
151 46
152 52
144 23
151 46
154 58
148 35
154 58
151 46
164 80
178 93
151 46
153 55
157 68
159 73
171 90
167 85
160 75
187 100
168 88
166 83
152 52
151 46
167 85
161 77
159 73
179 95
149 38
181 96
184 97
154 58
172 92
200 101
162 79
150 41
186 99
178 93
136 6
600 103
152 52

Time Card 4
Score Rank
109 95
85 24
94 70
107 94
90 48
90 48
97 79
95 72
100 86
90 48
98 83
91 55
90 48
89 43
92 62
79 1
97 79
94 70
90 48
102 91
101 88
92 62
90 48
100 86
86 28
93 67
85 24
89 43
90 48
96 77
95 72
102 91
89 43
113 97
115 98
120 100
101 88
109 95
242 101
101 88
105 93
92 62
80 3
88 35
97 79

Time Card 5
Score Rank
187 32
190 35
206 76
198 58
200 63
196 55
203 73
200 63
194 48
200 63
200 63
198 58
201 69
196 55
212 85
200 63
193 43
213 86
203 73
201 69
202 71
210 81
209 80
198 58
206 76
211 82
195 53
214 87
203 73
216 88
206 76
216 88
187 32
193 43
193 43
211 82
207 79
198 58
198 58
197 57
225 91
194 48
176 8
189 34
536 92

Time Card 6
Score Rank
202 49
209 63
193 30
220 75
198 41
199 43
201 48
195 34
205 57
197 38
199 43
217 72
223 81
203 50
210 65
203 50
204 53
211 66
219 74
222 79
191 25
193 30
218 73
211 66
221 77
207 60
264 90
222 79
223 81
224 83
240 88
206 59
185 16
233 84
235 86
220 75
214 69
250 89
214 69
197 38
235 86
234 85
183 13
204 53
750 91

Time Card 7
Score Rank
140 31
153 71
148 55
139 29
140 31
162 83
144 47
140 31
165 85
151 66
150 62
145 50
149 58
152 68
141 38
156 77
156 77
150 62
150 62
149 58
160 81
153 71
163 84
152 68
161 82
151 66
154 75
159 79
146 52
140 31
153 71
149 58
140 31
182 91
150 62
175 89
176 90
172 87
155 76
144 47
172 87
166 86
129 5
142 42
143 44

Time Card 8
Score Rank
82 28
83 38
89 72
77 3
88 61
82 28
89 72
86 52
87 56
88 61
89 72
92 82
87 56
86 52
79 8
88 61
90 77
88 61
88 61
89 72
90 77
88 61
88 61
88 61
91 80
100 90
84 47
92 82
95 87
93 85
88 61
91 80
80 14
88 61
84 47
100 90
119 92
97 88
90 77
87 56
99 89
87 56
79 8
83 38
82 28

Score Rank
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1243
1246
1248
1253
1257
1261
1262
1263
1266
1266
1268
1269
1269
1275
1277
1277
1280
1282
1292
1293
1306
1307
1310
1316
1316
1317
1317
1321
1330
1335
1342
1347
1350
1365
1381
1382
1403
1423
1432
1434
1440
1491
1580
1669
2104
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6 Time Card 7 Time Card 8 Time Card 9
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
91 161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 186 14 600 97 138 13 93 67 181 18 750 91 600 92 80 14 0 1 2628
92 132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 185 10 163 39 145 27 98 83 750 93 750 91 600 92 81 23 0 1 2772
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 211 79 178 74 155 66 88 35 202 71 186 21 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 188 19 156 21 165 81 97 79 750 93 750 91 134 15 450 93 0 1 DNF
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 199 44 167 50 154 58 83 17 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 211 79 168 53 154 58 92 62 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 184 8 600 97 142 20 93 67 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 185 10 600 97 142 20 95 72 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
34  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 246 99 186 88 160 75 450 102 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 320 100 600 97 171 90 91 55 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 900 102 600 97 136 6 80 3 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 900 102 600 97 185 98 117 99 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 210 75 600 97 600 103 450 102 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 900 102 600 97 200 101 450 102 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 900 102 238 94 600 103 450 102 750 93 750 91 600 92 450 93 0 1 DNF

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Dri Navi Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6 Time Card 7 Time Card 8 Time Card 9
river/Navigator Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 2  Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 188 19 334 7 464 2 545 2 718 2 890 2 1016 2 1092 1 1092 1 1092
2 15 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 182 6 331 4 458 1 538 1 706 1 886 1 1012 1 1095 2 1095 2 1095
3 103 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 176 1 321 1 471 3 552 3 721 3 899 3 1030 3 1106 3 1106 3 1106
4 7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 193 26 342 12 476 6 558 4 736 8 912 4 1040 4 1119 4 1119 4 1119
5 14  Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 185 10 336 8 475 4 559 5 735 7 913 7 1042 6 1120 5 1120 5 1120
6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 192 23 343 14 477 7 561 7 734 5 912 4 1041 5 1123 6 1123 6 1123
7 1 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 195 30 342 12 477 7 559 5 734 5 912 4 1046 7 1126 7 1126 7 1126
8 11 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 185 10 331 4 497 23 576 16 751 14 925 9 1054 9 1131 8 1131 8 1131
9 8 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 193 26 350 22 486 13 568 12 747 12 922 8 1052 8 1131 8 1131 8 1131
10 102 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 178 3 330 2 478 9 561 7 732 4 927 11 1056 10 1137 10 1137 10 1137
11 101 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 179 4 331 4 484 12 565 11 743 10 925 9 1058 11 1138 11 1138 11 1138
12 124 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 183 7 347 19 486 13 571 14 748 13 940 15 1073 13 1150 12 1150 12 1150
13 112 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 181 5 330 2 475 4 561 7 737 9 935 12 1069 12 1150 12 1150 12 1150
14 108 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 186 14 336 8 490 16 576 16 755 17 944 16 1078 14 1158 14 1158 14 1158
15 53 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 197 34 355 26 492 17 572 15 753 16 937 14 1080 15 1160 15 1160 15 1160
16 9  Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 202 53 356 28 494 20 581 19 771 21 949 17 1083 16 1163 16 1163 16 1163
17 130 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 184 8 339 11 481 10 563 10 744 11 953 18 1091 17 1169 17 1169 17 1169
18 50 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 197 34 352 23 488 15 568 12 752 15 935 12 1094 18 1173 18 1173 18 1173
19 117 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 177 2 337 10 481 10 577 18 760 18 959 19 1094 18 1176 19 1176 19 1176
20 121 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 198 39 358 33 506 32 594 30 776 24 981 30 1100 20 1182 20 1182 20 1182
21 106 Robert Woodside/David Allen 192 23 343 14 497 23 588 25 772 22 968 20 1104 21 1185 21 1185 21 1185
22 140 Jay Colville/Will Corry 186 14 352 23 493 18 584 22 769 20 972 23 1107 23 1190 22 1190 22 1190
23 17  Harry McAllister/Liz Minton 199 44 358 33 495 21 583 21 777 25 968 20 1106 22 1191 23 1191 23 1191
24 44  Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 200 47 362 37 501 28 585 24 778 26 971 22 1111 24 1193 24 1193 24 1193
25 160 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 186 14 353 25 497 23 582 20 761 19 982 31 1115 25 1197 25 1197 25 1197
26 105 Damien Doran/James Doran 200 47 355 26 509 33 598 35 778 26 977 26 1115 25 1198 26 1198 26 1198
27 119 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 196 33 357 30 502 29 597 32 783 30 973 24 1121 27 1202 27 1202 27 1202
28 45  Liam Regan/David McElroy 207 66 368 45 519 44 603 38 788 33 974 25 1122 28 1202 27 1202 27 1202
29 113 Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin 197 34 357 30 514 38 602 37 784 31 980 28 1122 28 1205 29 1205 29 1205
30 109 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 198 39 363 38 516 41 603 38 795 34 980 28 1123 30 1208 30 1208 30 1208
31 148 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 204 59 371 47 5ill5 39 597 32 779 29 986 32 1123 30 1215 31 1215 31 1215
32 36  Mark Brien/Anna Brien 204 59 364 41 500 27 584 22 778 26 977 26 1130 32 1216 32 1216 32 1216
33 28  Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 186 14 345 18 512 36 601 36 818 49 1000 38 1138 35 1217 33 1217 33 1217
34 144 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 191 21 357 30 503 31 591 26 775 23 990 34 1131 33 1220 34 1220 34 1220
35 19  Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 197 34 361 36 502 29 594 30 805 38 990 34 1136 34 1220 34 1220 34 1220
36 47  Christopher Johnston/Michael Johnston 203 57 364 41 511 35 597 32 797 35 989 33 1141 37 1223 36 1223 36 1223
37 134 Sam Lyle/Michael Workman 224 89 382 65 531 55 618 49 809 41 1000 38 1141 37 1224 37 1224 37 1224
38 138 Davy Young/Richard Nelson 201 49 347 19 497 23 592 28 785 32 996 36 1142 39 1228 38 1228 38 1228
39 107 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 195 30 356 28 517 42 608 42 799 36 1003 40 1142 39 1230 39 1230 39 1230
40 155 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray 195 30 374 54 532 57 620 51 812 44 997 37 1138 35 1232 40 1232 40 1232
41 16 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 207 66 375 55 543 69 625 56 819 52 1012 44 1146 41 1233 41 1233 41 1233
42 13 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 222 87 383 68 539 63 630 60 825 54 1010 41 1150 42 1233 41 1233 41 1233
43 37 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney 201 49 379 60 526 48 625 56 815 45 1012 44 1156 43 1239 43 1239 43 1239
44 137 Craig Bennett/Peter Bennett 202 53 373 51 531 55 622 54 806 39 1013 47 1158 44 1240 44 1240 44 1240
45 43 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 207 66 384 72 529 53 617 47 808 40 1012 44 1161 46 1241 45 1241 45 1241
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Dri Navi Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6 Time Card 7 Time Card 8 Time Card 9
river/Navigator Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

46 128 David Greer /Sandra Greer 198 39 358 33 523 47 632 65 819 52 1021 51 1161 46 1243 46 1243 46 1243
47 54  Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 201 49 381 64 526 48 611 44 801 37 1010 41 1163 48 1246 47 1246 47 1246
48 32 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 202 53 368 45 518 43 612 45 818 49 1011 43 1159 45 1248 48 1248 48 1248
49 149 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 192 23 363 38 512 36 619 50 817 48 1037 60 1176 51 1253 49 1253 49 1253
50 157 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 198 39 383 68 541 66 631 64 831 60 1029 53 1169 49 1257 50 1257 50 1257
51 49  Alastair Green/Barry Elmore 231 94 382 65 532 57 622 54 818 49 1017 49 1179 55 1261 51 1261 51 1261
52 20 Stuart Campbell/Gavin Campbell 205 62 377 57 528 52 625 56 828 55 1029 53 1173 50 1262 52 1262 52 1262
53 35 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 215 85 395 80 547 73 642 75 842 67 1037 60 1177 52 1263 53 1263 53 1263
54 125 Arthur Mcmullan/Adam McMullan 208 72 371 47 515 39 615 46 809 41 1014 48 1179 55 1266 54 1266 54 1266
55 52 Niall McKenna/Chris McKenna 208 72 389 74 540 64 630 60 830 56 1027 52 1178 54 1266 54 1266 54 1266
56 29 Conor Auld/James Scott 205 62 378 58 532 57 630 60 830 56 1029 53 1179 55 1268 56 1268 56 1268
57 133 Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride 199 44 378 58 526 48 617 47 815 45 1032 56 1177 52 1269 57 1269 57 1269
58 150 Phillip McCrea/Mark Stewart 194 28 365 43 519 44 609 43 810 43 1033 57 1182 58 1269 57 1269 57 1269
59 58 Marcus Dickson/Lisa McVeigh 204 59 398 82 549 74 638 74 834 63 1037 60 1189 59 1275 59 1275 59 1275
60 22 Simon Bell/TBC 209 74 379 60 543 69 635 71 847 69 1057 67 1198 63 1277 60 1277 60 1277
61 27  Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 215 85 373 51 551 75 630 60 830 56 1033 57 1189 59 1277 60 1277 60 1277
62 39 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 212 81 389 74 540 64 637 72 830 56 1034 59 1190 61 1280 62 1280 62 1280
63 136 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 201 49 373 51 526 48 620 51 833 61 1044 63 1194 62 1282 63 1282 63 1282
64 122 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen 213 82 385 73 542 67 632 65 835 65 1054 64 1204 64 1292 64 1292 64 1292
65 123 Conor Kennedy/Jack Toner 202 53 371 47 530 54 632 65 833 61 1055 65 1204 64 1293 65 1293 65 1293
66 25  Andrew Blair/Bill Blair 223 88 391 78 562 81 663 79 865 74 1056 66 1216 66 1306 66 1306 66 1306
67 24  Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 234 97 404 85 571 84 663 79 873 77 1066 70 1219 68 1307 67 1307 67 1307
68 42  Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready 207 66 382 65 542 67 632 65 841 66 1059 68 1222 69 1310 68 1310 68 1310
69 139 Richard Hool/Scott Hool 205 62 380 63 567 83 667 82 865 74 1076 73 1228 71 1316 69 1316 69 1316
70 143 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 207 66 383 68 551 75 637 72 843 68 1064 69 1225 70 1316 69 1316 69 1316
71 31 Kevin McNamee/John McNamee 210 75 389 74 555 77 648 76 859 71 1066 70 1217 67 1317 71 1317 71 1317
72 126 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 203 57 383 68 535 62 620 51 815 45 1079 74 1233 73 1317 71 1317 71 1317
73 48 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 228 93 394 79 545 72 634 70 848 70 1070 72 1229 72 1321 73 1321 73 1321
74 142 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 231 94 406 88 573 85 663 79 866 76 1089 75 1235 74 1330 74 1330 74 1330
75 38 Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 226 92 405 87 566 82 662 78 878 78 1102 78 1242 75 1335 75 1335 75 1335
76 145 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 210 75 401 83 560 80 655 77 861 72 1101 77 1254 76 1342 76 1342 76 1342
77 26  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 224 89 404 85 583 86 685 85 901 81 1107 79 1256 77 1347 77 1347 77 1347
78 12 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 210 75 520 93 669 92 758 90 945 85 1130 82 1270 78 1350 78 1350 78 1350
79 153 Martin Conlon/Declan Hoey 194 28 375 55 556 78 669 83 862 73 1095 76 1277 79 1365 79 1365 79 1365
80 131 Patrick McCartan/Darren Killen 214 84 420 91 604 90 719 89 912 83 1147 83 1297 82 1381 80 1381 80 1381
81 46  Robert Reid/RJ Evans 224 89 402 84 556 78 676 84 887 79 1107 79 1282 80 1382 81 1382 81 1382
82 18  Michael Hutchinson/Simon Bryson 240 98 414 89 586 87 687 86 894 80 1108 81 1284 81 1403 82 1403 82 1403
83 147 Derek Crossen/Julie Crossen 207 66 397 81 597 89 706 87 904 82 1154 84 1326 83 1423 83 1423 83 1423
84 118 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 205 62 371 47 533 60 775 91 973 86 1187 86 1342 85 1432 84 1432 84 1432
85 21 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 387 101 558 95 708 93 809 92 1006 88 1203 87 1347 86 1434 85 1434 85 1434
86 129 Samuel Mark Brownlee/Ryan Jones 232 96 418 90 604 90 709 88 934 84 1169 85 1341 84 1440 86 1440 86 1440
87 120 Stan Harper/Daniel Harper 213 82 540 94 718 94 810 93 1004 87 1238 88 1404 87 1491 87 1491 87 1491
88 6  Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 197 34 797 99 933 98 1013 94 1189 90 1372 89 1501 88 1580 88 1580 88 1580
89 111  Andy Johnson/George Johnson 198 39 363 38 963 99 1051 99 1240 92 1444 90 1586 89 1669 89 1669 89 1669
90 104 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 191 21 344 16 496 22 593 29 1129 89 1879 91 2022 91 2104 91 2104 91 2104
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Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Dri Navi Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6 Time Card 7 Time Card 8 Time Card 9

river/Navigator Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

91 161 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 186 14 786 98 924 95 1017 95 1198 91 1948 92 2548 93 2628 92 2628 92 2628

92 132 Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin 185 10 348 21 493 18 591 26 1341 93 2091 93 2691 94 2772 94 2772 94 2772
51 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd 211 79 389 74 544 71 632 65 834 63 1020 50 1620 90 2070 90 2070 90 DNF
110 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 188 19 344 16 509 33 606 41 1356 95 2106 95 2240 92 2690 93 2690 93 DNF
141 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell 199 44 366 44 520 46 603 38 1353 94 2103 94 2703 95 3153 95 3153 95 DNF
41 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 211 79 379 60 533 60 625 56 1375 96 2125 96 2725 96 3175 96 3175 96 DNF
114 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 184 8 784 96 926 96 1019 96 1769 97 2519 97 3119 97 3569 97 3569 97 DNF
115 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 185 10 785 97 927 97 1022 97 1772 98 2522 98 3122 98 3572 98 3572 98 DNF
34  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 246 99 432 92 592 88 1042 98 1792 99 2542 99 3142 99 3592 99 3592 99 DNF
151 Michael Smith/Darwyn Young 320 100 920 101 1091 100 1182 100 1932 100 2682 100 3282 100 3732 100 3732 100 DNF
116 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 900 102 1500 103 1636 102 1716 101 2466 101 3216 101 3816 101 4266 101 4266 101 DNF
127 David McShane/Tony McShane 900 102 1500 103 1685 103 1802 102 2552 102 3302 102 3902 102 4352 102 4352 102 DNF
23 Wesley Lyle/TBC 210 75 810 100 1410 101 1860 103 2610 103 3360 103 3960 103 4410 103 4410 103 DNF
159 Drew Jamison/Alan McClean 900 102 1500 103 1700 104 2150 104 2900 104 3650 104 4250 104 4700 104 4700 104 DNF
10 Fintan McGrady/Ronan McGrady 900 102 1138 102 1738 105 2188 105 2938 105 3688 105 4288 105 4738 105 4738 105 DNF

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club

Test 1: Brians Farm
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Test 5: Jordan Concrete A
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Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
Colin Earney/Robert Dickson
Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow
Matthew Mason/Paul Hone
Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Brendan Mullan/Martin McBride
Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse
Michael Rice/Conall Rice
Jamie McMillan/George McMillan
Robert Woodside/David Allen
Michael Henderson/John Henderson
Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin
Jay Colville/Will Corry
Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn
Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe

Robert Woodside/David Allen
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart

Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Michael Henderson/John Henderson
Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson
Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net
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Test 2: Robins Farm
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Test 6: Jordan Concrete B
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It's Not the Boxing Day Rally

Michael Reid/Anna Reid
Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey
Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Matthew Mason/Paul Hone
Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson
Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney
Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe

Alastair Green/Barry EImore
Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson
Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett
Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair
Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee
Jamie McMillan/George McMillan
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey

40
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
42

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
3
33
B
33
B
33

Test 3: Lagan Valley Steel
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Test 8: Dundrod Paddock
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Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart
Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow
Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett
Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray
Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson
Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan
Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey
Matthew Mason/Paul Hone
Michael Henderson/John Henderson
Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin

Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker
Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly
Davy Young/Richard Nelson
Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett
Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair
Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart
Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan

67
68
68
68
68
68
69
69
69
69
69
69
69
69

70
70
72
76
76
76
76
76
76
76

27 Dec 14

Test 4: Law Transport
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Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey
Paul Blair/Olwen Blair
Colin Earney/Robert Dickson
Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow
Michael Reid/Anna Reid
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher
Andy Johnson/George Johnson
Paul Lowther/Mark Irwin
Michael Henderson/John Henderson
Owen Murray/Ronnie Griffin
Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn
Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick
Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe

30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Test 9: Hallstown
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Conor Auld/James Scott
David Crothers/Barbara Kane
Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson
Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair
Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds
Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner
Harry McAllister/Liz Minton
Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey

Twitter @RallyScore

58
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60
61
61
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61



Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Test 10: Maghera Berry Test 11: The Hangar Test 12: Mossy Maghaberry Test 13: Davidson House

1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 1 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 1 Stuart Montgomery /Neil Walker 1 Ron Mullen/Malcolm McQueen
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 31 2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 40 2 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 38 1 Johnny Kennedy/John Clarke 36
2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 31 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 40 3 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 39 3 Peter Lyttle/Aaron Dinsmore 37
2 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 31 4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 41 3 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 39 4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 38
2 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 31 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 41 5 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 40 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 38
2 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 31 6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 5 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 40 6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 39
2 Michael Rice/Conall Rice 31 6 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 42 5 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 40 6 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 39
8 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 32 6 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 42 5 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 40 6 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 39
8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 32 6 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 42 5 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 40 6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 39
8 Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 32 6 Paul Mooney/Lorraine McMorrow 42 10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 41 6 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 39
8 Simon Bell/TBC 32 6 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 42 10 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 41
8 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 32 6 Jay Colville/Will Corry 42 10 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 41
8 Jamie McMillan/George McMiillan 32 10 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 41
8 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 32 10 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 41

10 Colin Earney/Robert Dickson 41

10 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 41

Test 15: Brians Farm Test 16: Robins Farm Test 17: Lagan Valley Steel Test 18: Law Transport

1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 1 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 1 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson
1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 37 1 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 38 2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 65 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 27
3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 38 3 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 39 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 65 3 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 28
3 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 38 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 39 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 65 3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 28
3 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 38 3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 39 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 65 3 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 28
3 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 38 3 Peter Dornan/Gareth Evans 39 6 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 66 3 Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 28
3 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38 3 Peter Alan Caldwell/David Lilburn 39 6 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 66 3 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 28
8 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 39 8 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 40 8 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 67 3 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 28
8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 39 9 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 41 8 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 67 3 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 28
8 Damien Doran/James Doran 39 9 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 41 8 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 67 10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 29
8 Robert Woodside/David Allen 39 9 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 41 8 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 67 10 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 29
8 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 39 9 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 41 8 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 67 10 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 29
8 David Greer /Sandra Greer 39 9 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 41 8 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 67 10 Robert Robinson/Jonny McCarthy 29
8 Jay Colville/Will Corry 39 9 Damien Doran/James Doran 41 10 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 29
8 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 39 9 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 41 10 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 29
8 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 39 9 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 41 10 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 29
9 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 41 10 Michael Reid/Anna Reid 29
9 Jay Colville/Will Corry 41 10 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 29
9 Anthony Lyle/Gary Healey 41 10 Stephen Jess/Gavin Jess 29
10 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 29

Results by Jenny Heath/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Ulster Automobile Club It's Not the Boxing Day Rally 27 Dec 14

Test 19: Jordan Concrete A Test 20: Jordan Concrete B Test 21: Stoneyford Concrete Test 22: Dundrod Paddock

1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 1 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 1 Wallace McKee/Ben McKee 1 Dermot Johnson/Alan Boyd
1 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 38 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 32 1 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 12 1 Tony McLaughlin/Clifford Auld 70
1 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 38 3 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 33 3 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 21 1 David Hornan/Jimmy Ray 70
1 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 38 3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 33 4 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 22 4 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 79
1 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 38 3 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 33 4 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 22 5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 80
1 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 38 3 Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 33 4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 22 6 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 81
1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 38 3 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 33 4 Andy Johnson/George Johnson 22 6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 81
1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 38 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 33 8 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 23 6 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 81
1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 38 9 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 34 8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 23 6 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 81
10 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 39 9 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 34 8 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 23 10 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 82
10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 39 9 Adrian Patterson/Paul Gray 34 8 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 23 10 Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 82
10 Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 39 9 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 34 8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 23 10 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 82
10 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 39 9 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 34 8 Liam Regan/David McElroy 23
10 Douglas Reid/Timothy Crean 39 9 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 34 8 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 23
10 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 39 8 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 23
8 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 23
1 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 58 8 Damien Doran/James Doran 23
2 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 59 8 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 23
2 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 59
2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 59
5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 60
- c0
5 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 60 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 29 1 Donald Urquhart/Eilidh Urquhart 24 1 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 37
5 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 60 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 29 1 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson 24 1 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 37
5 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 60 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 29 3 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 38 1 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson 37
5 Paul Blair/Olwen Blair 60 4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 30 3 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 38 1 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 37
5 Alan T Reid/Roger McCombe 60 4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 30 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 38 5 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 38
4 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 30 6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 39 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 38
1 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 36 4 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 30 6 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 39 5 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 38
1 Simon Bell/TBC 36 4 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 30 6 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 39 5 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 38
1 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 36 4 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 30 6 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 39 5 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee 38
1 Craig McCullough/William Kirkpatick 36 4 Godfrey Donaldson/TBC 30 10 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 40 5 Brian Crawford/Michael Patterson 38
5) Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 38 4 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 30 10 Simon Woodside/Steven Dowds 40 5 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 38
6 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett 39 4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 30 10 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 40 5 Alan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane 38
7 Peter Dowds /Johnny Hart 40 10 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 40 5 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 38
7 Mark Faulkner/Trevor Faulkner 40 10 Norman Ferguson/Brendan Monney 40 5 Michael Henderson/John Henderson 38
7 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse 40 10 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 40
7 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 40
7 Liam Regan/David McElroy 40
7 Jamie McMillan/George McMillan 40
7 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan 40
7 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston 40
7 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 40
7 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 40
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